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45 Reddington, Alex 19 Highlands Ranch/Wisconsin ~ 2:13.89
Event 1 Women 200 LC Meter Butterfly 46  Sticklen, Emma 16  Katy Aquatic Tea 2:13.92
World:  2:01.81 10/21/2009  Zige Liu 47  Carr, Morgan 21  Club Mountaineer/WVU 2:14.14
American: 2:04.14 7/30/2009  Mary Descenza 48  Gibbons, Abby 15  Blue Dolfins 2:14.20
U.S.Open: 2:05.96 8/11/1981  Mary T. Meagher 49 Monahan, Grace 14 Kamehameha Swim 2:14.23
Jr World: 2:06.29 4/15/2017  Suzuka Hasegawa 50 Mclnerny, Haley 20 Kentucky Aquatic 2:14.35
LC Nationals: 2:05.96 8/13/1981  Mary T. Meagher 51 Cameron, Bryanna 20  North Carolina A 2:14.43
Name Age Team Seed Time 52  Farrow, Hannah 17  Irvine Novaquati 2:14.44
1 Flickinger, Hali 24 Georgia/UGA 2:07.60 53  Whalen, Natalie 17  Lakeside Aquatic 2:14.48
2 Eastin, Ella 21  Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL 2:08.21 54  McCarville, Kate 15  Springfield Aqua 2:14.51
3 Drabot, Katie 20  Stanford Swimmin/Ozaukee 2:08.38 55 Berning, Maggie 18  Dayton Raiders 2:14.52
4  Luther, Dakota 18  Austin Swim Club 2:08.71 56 Harter, Abby 16  Nation's Capital 2:14.54
5 Gibson, Sarah 23 Team Elite 2:08.75 57  Bullock, Morgan 20  Club Mountaineer/WVU 1:54.13Y
6 Carter, Olivia 18 Enfinity Aquatic 2:09.02 58  Tycz, Caitlin 18  Long Reach Swim 1:55.57Y
7  Looney, Lindsay 16  Metroplex Aquati 2:09.22 59  Green, Lauren 19  Stanford Swimmin/Quick Sil ~ 1:55.60Y
8 McLaughlin, Katie 21 California Aquat/TIDE 2:10.00 60  Kitchel, Taite 21 Boilermaker Aqua 1:55.90Y
9  Martin, Ruby 18  Eastern lowa Swi 2:10.18 61  Smith, Nikki 21  Univ Notre Dame 1:56.38Y
10  Rule, Remedy 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:10.38 62  Saghafi, Ariana 20 Wisconsin Aquati 1:56.53Y
11 Smith, Regan 16  Riptide Swim tea 2:1047 63 Cleason, Emma 20  Univ. Of Michiga 1:56.64Y
12 Bray, Olivia 16  Virginia Gators 2:10.63 64 Krolikowski, Kate 19 Univ. Of Michiga 1:56.68Y
13 Finnigan, Alicia 20 Liberty Aquatics/LIBU 2:10.74 65 Koontz, Shelby 20 Indiana Universi 1:56.89Y
14 Wright, Maddie 21  Trojan Swim Club 2:10.74 66 Koh, Zephy 16 Brea Aquatics 1:56.91Y
15 Case, Lauren 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:10.80 67 Burns, Hannah 21  Gator Swim Club 1:56.94Y
16  Saiz, Hannah 27  Schroeder YMCA S/Kenyon — 2:10.83 68 Vargas, Mackenzie 20 Firestone Akron/U OF AKRO]  1:57.05Y
17  Pike, Taylor 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:11.04 69 Delgado, Marissa 20 Unattached 1:57.23Y
18  Hook, Charlotte 14  TACTitans 2:11.55 70 Okada, Amy 19  Royal Swim Team 1:57.44Y
19 Homovich, Maddie 18  Marlins of Ralei 2:11.71 71  Albiero, Gabi 16  Cardinal Aquatic 1:57.72Y
20  Fiorilli, Ashlyn 17  Texas Ford Aquat 2:12.19 72  Edwards, Victoria 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:57.72Y
21  Kozan, Justina 14 Brea Aquatics 2:12.35 73  Pigliacampi, Marlena 21  Univ Arkansas Sw 1:57.74Y
22 Kukurugya, Hannah 20 Stanford Swimmin/Crowne F  2:12.36 74 Cohee, Lindsey 19  Liberty Aquatics/LIBU 1:57.76 Y
23 Anderson, Haley 26  Trojan Swim Club 2:12.39 75  Lowe, Carley 18  Univ Louisville 2:1491L B
24  Sanchez, Catherine 19  LaMirada Armada 2:12.52 76  Pardus, Elysse 16  South Carolina S 2:15.22], B
25  Small, Meghan 20 Tennessee Aquati/York Y 2:12.54 77  Freeman, Chloe 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:15.60L B
26 Nordmann, Lillie 15  Magnolia Aquatic 2:12.63 78  Huske, Torri 15  Arlington Aquati 2:15.61L B
27  Edelman, Lauren 19 Kentucky Aquatic 21273 79 Dickinson, Callie 18  Tide Swimming 2:1697L B
28 Kraus, Alena 18 Makos Aquatics C 2:12.75
29 Klinker, Rachel 17  Lex. Dolphins 2:12.90 Event 2 Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly
30 Galat, Bethany 22 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&QM  2:13.00 World: 1:51.51 7/29/2009  Michael Phelps
31 Cooper, Caroline 17  Highlander Aquat 2:13.12 American: 1:51.51 7/29/2009  Michael Phelps
32 Seidt, Asia 20 Kentucky Aquatic/LAK 2:13.14 U.S.Open: 1:52.20 7/2/2008 Michael Phelps
33 Smutny, Mary 17  AquaKids Sharks 2:13.28 JrWorld: 1:53.79 6/30/2017  Kristof Milak
34 Gati, Izzy 18 Nation's Capital 2:13.34 LC Nationals: 1:52.20 7/2/2008 Michael Phelps
35 Oglesby, Grace 20  Univ Louisville 2:13.43 Name Age Team Seed Time
36 Casazza, Caitlin 22  Georgia/UGA 2:13.48 1 Conger, Jack 23 Nation's Capital/U Texas 1:54.47
37 Rockway, Christin 18 Unat T-Bay 2:13.52 2 Clark, Pace 24  Georgia/UGA 1:54.58
38 Ulett, Tristen 16 Dynamo Swim Club 2:13.63 3 Kalisz, Chase 24  Georgia/UGA 1:54.79
39 Sheble, Grace 15 NOVA of Virginia 2:13.64 4 Bentz, Gunnar 22 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:55.51
40  Piccirillo, Allie 17  Northern KY Clip 2:13.66 5  Wright, Justin 22 Tucson Ford Deal 1:56.11
41  Schmidt, Sierra 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:13.71 6 Harting, Zach 20  Univ Louisville 1:56.65
42  Kinsey, Hallie 18 DART Swimming/Gamecocks 2:13.73 7 Meyer, Brendan 20 Northern KY Clip/Arizona 1:57.54
43  Traba, Isabel 17  Sarasota YMCA Sh 2:13.74 8 Pomajevich, Sam 19 Nation's Capital/U Terxas 1:57.62
44  Thomas, Luciana 18 Una UARK 2:13.79 9  Shields, Tom 27  California Aquat 1:57.75
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Event 2 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Butterfly) 60  Fail, Brooks 18  Tucson Ford Deal 2:02.36L. B
Name Age Team Seed Time 61  Smith, Zachary 18 Crimson Tide Aqu 2:02.98L B
10 Koustik, Andrew 18 Irvine Novaquati 1:57.84 62 Florea, Dane 18 Columbia Swim CI 2:03.23LLB
11  Saunderson, Jack 21  Towson Universit 1:57.88 63  Vargas, Kevin 17 LaMirada Armada 2:03.50L B
12 Thomas, Mike 20 California Aquat 1:57.98 64 Khosla, Raunak 18 Dynamo Swim Club 2:03.651 B
13  Albiero, Nicolas 19  Univ Louisville 1:58.17 65 Harder, Ethan 18  Billings Aquatic 2:03.821. B
14 Levant, Jack 18 North Texas Nada 1:58.45 66 Brune, Noah 16 Mission Viejo Na 2:04.741, B
15 Rooney, Maxime 20 Pleasanton Seaha/Florida 1:58.57 67 Healy, John 18 Marlins of Ralei 2:04.95], B
16  Seliskar, Andrew 21 California Aquat 1:58.64 68 Vance, Nick 17  West Chicago Sha 2:05.07L B
17 Urlando, Gianluca 16  DART Swimming 1:58.93
18  Brown, Zach 18  Marlins of Ralei 1:59.00 Event 3 Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle
19  julian, Trenton 19 Rose Bowl Aquati/CAL 1:5931 World: 51.71 7/23/2017  Sarah Sjostrom
20  Lamastra, Connor 19 Dynamo Swim Club 1:59.56 American: 52.27 7/28/2017  Simone Manuel
21 Johnson, Jacob 18  Delaware Swim Te 1:59.77 U.S. Open: 52.81 6/27/2017  Mallory Comerford
22 Rose, Dare 15  Scarlet Aquatics 1:59.78 Jr World: 52.70 8/11/2016  Penny Oleksiak
23 Grauslys, Matt 21 Univ Notre Dame 1:59.78 LC Nationals: 52.81 6/27/2017  Mallory Comerford
24 Mendoza, Kevin 22 Imp. Valley Dese 1:59.80 Name Age Team Seed Time
25 Gambardella, Corey 19  Indiana Universi 2:00.04 1 Manuel, Simone 21 Stanford Swimmin/First Col 52.27
26  Shoults, Grant 21  Stanford Swimmin/MissionV 2:00.08 2 Comerford, Mallory 20  Univ Louisville 52.59
27  Dixon, David 19  Club Mountaineer/WVU 2:00.21 3 Neal, Lia 23 Stanford Swimmin/AGUA 53.59
28  Grimes, Carter 20  Sandpipers Of Ne/Missouri  2:00.24 4 Geer, Margo 26  Mission Viejo Na 5374
29  Abruzzo, Andrew 18  Plymouth Whitema 2:00.27 5 Dahlia, Kelsi 24 Cardinal Aquatic 53.87
30 Mathias, Van 17  Multnomah Athlet 2:00.31 6 Smoliga, Olivia 23 Georgia/UGA 5431
31  Smutny, Luke 20 Pitt 2:00.39 7  Schmitt, Allison 28  Pitchfork Aquati 54.34
32 Balogh, Brennan 21 Lincoln Select S 2:00.41 8 Ledecky, Katie 21 Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 54.35
33  Slaton, Micah 20  U.of Missouri/Nitro Swimm  2:00.49 9  McLaughlin, Katie 21  California Aquat/TIDE 5445
34  Foster, Jake 17  Mason Manta Rays 2:00.79 10  Brown, Erika 19  Tennessee Aquati 54.52
35 Lense, Noah 20  Ohio State Unive 2:00.86 11 Baldwin, Caroline 22 Team Elite 54.57
36 Murphy, Camden 19 Georgia/UGA 2:00.91 12 Burchill, Veronica 20  Georgia/UGA 54.80
37  Davis, Tal 19  Georgia/UGA 2:00.99 13 Deloof, Gabby 22 Univ. Of Michiga 54.98
38  Schultz, Aaron 20  NOVA of Virginia/ND 2:01.08 14 Weitzeil, Abbey 21 California Aquat 54.99
39  Jones, Jarrett 20  Univ Louisville 2:01.30 15  Ariola, Grace 18  Waves Bloomingto 55.05
40 Burns, Brendan 17  Upper Main Line 2:01.44 16 Bilquist, Amy 20 California Aquat/Carmel 55.07
41  Wright, River 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 2:01.45 17 Rasmus, Claire 21  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 55.10
42 Oh, Mathias 21  Tucson Ford Deal 2:01.47 18  Kendall, Amanda 27  Mission Viejo Na 55.14
43  Crane, Sterling 17  Episcopal Amber] 2:01.47 19 Nordmann, Lucie 18  Magnolia Aquatic 55.15
44  Tosh, Caleb 22 Gamecock Aquatic 2:01.52 20 Adams, Claire 19 Carmel S.C../Texas 55.26
45  Schubert, Ted 20 NOVA of Virginia/UVA 2:01.53 21 Deloof, Catie 21 Univ. Of Michiga 5527
46  Atmore, Blake 21  SwimAtlanta/UGA 2:01.56 22 Liu, Kenisha 19  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 55.35
47  Forde, Clayton 21 Lakeside Swim Te/UGA 2:01.57 23 Cook, Julia 17  Aggie Swim Club/Univ of Te 55.41
48 Dingess, David 21  Kentucky Aquatic 2:01.63 24 lvey, Isabel 17  Laker Swim 55.48
49  Bretscher, James 22 Wolfpack Elite/NC State 1:41.62Y 25 Walsh, Gretchen 15 Nashville Aquati 55.50
50 Jones, Harrison 21 Tiger Aquatics 1:42.74Y 26  Fackenthal, Amalie 18 DART Swimming 55.61
51 Holter, Max 21  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:4357Y 27 Pitzer, Lauren 19  Lakeside Aquatic 55.79
52 Jurek, Mark 20 Trojan Swim Club 1:43.83Y 28  Fanz, Casey 20  Univ Louisville 55.81
53  Salazar, Michael 20  Ohio State Unive/HSA 1:44.35Y 29 Porter, Samantha 19 U.of Missouri/Lakeside-NT 55.85
54 Thomas, Matt 20  Univ of MINNESOT 1:44.60Y 30 Stewart, Kendyl 23 Team Elite 55.87
55 Riggs, William 20  Gamecock Aquatic 1:44.70Y 31 Regenauer, Christiana 16  Condors Swim Clu 55.92
56 Avery, Cole 20  South Davis Aqua 1:44.92Y 32 Hill, Morgan 19 Nation's Capital/U Virgini 55.93
57 Bowers, Noah 17  Virginia Gators 1:44.94y 33 Pash, Kelly 17  Carmel S.C. 55.96
58 Dahlgren, Jack 18  Aquajets Swim Te 2:01.85L B 34 Konopka, Katrina 21  Tucson Ford Deal 55.99
59  Santana, Brendan 18  Univ Notre Dame 2:02.081, B 35 Ochitwa, Ann 21 U.of Missouri 56.00
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Event 3 ..(Women 100 LC Meter Freestyle) 86 Cronk, Micayla 15 UnaGSC 56.80L B
Name Age Team Seed Time 87  Hetrick, Paige 16  Unattached 56.881, B
36 Sutherland, Ashley 21  Tucson Ford Deal 56.02 88 Carter, Olivia 18  Enfinity Aquatic 56.92L B
37 Dolan, Abigail 20  Univ Notre Dame 56.02 89 Bates, Talia 17  Gator Swim Club 56.94], B
38 Diener, Anelise 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 56.05 90 Smutny, Mary 17  AquaKids Sharks 57.18L B
39 Schaedler, Quinn 16  Austin Swim Club 56.05 91 Hosack, Lillie 18 Ozaukee Aquatics 57.28L. B
40 Gibson, Sarah 23  Team Elite 56.07 92 Raab, Allie 18 Nashville Aquati 57.32L B
41 Garcia, Elise 18  Socal Aquatics 56.08 93  Albiero, Gabi 16 Cardinal Aquatic 57.441, B
42 Sehmann, Emmy 21  Wisconsin Aquati 56.09 94  Bartel, Zoe 17  Fort Collins Are 57.52L B
43  Rothrock, Trude 18 Carmel S.C.. 56.13 95  Berkoff, Katharine 17  Missoula Aquatic 49.18Y B
44 Douglass, Katherine 16  Chelsea Piers Aq 56.16 96 Carlton, Emma 18 Una AGS/Texas A&M 49.35YB
45  Golding, Kathleen 17  South Florida Aq 56.20 97 Doctor, lleah 17 UnalST 49.59Y B
46 Hartman, Zoie 17  Crow Canyon Coun 56.20 98 Grover, Claire 18  Scottsdale Aquat 49.62Y B
47  Portz, Katie 20 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 56.22
48 Moseley, Constanze 20  Tennessee Aquati 56.26 Event 4 Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle
49 Crisera, Alexandra 17  Beach Cities Swi 56.29 World: 46.91 7/30/2009 Cesar Cielo Filho
50 Freriks, Geena 21 Kentucky Aquatic 56.29 American: 47.17 7/27/2017 Caeleb Dressel
51  Visscher, Lainey 19  Univ Louisville 56.30 U.S. Open: 47.58 7/2/2008 Jason Lezak
52  Franklin, Missy 23 Georgia/UGA 56.32 Jr World: 47.58 8/10/2016  Kyle Chalmers
53  Stepanek, Chloe 16 Longlsland Swim 56.32 LC Nationals: 47.58 7/2/2008 Jason Lezak
54  Valls, Kyla 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 56.33 Name Age Team Seed Time
55  Mack, Linnea 22  Osprey Aquatics 56.35 1 Dressel, Caeleb 21 Bolles School Sh/UF 47.17
56 Mack, Katie 17  Nation's Capital 56.36 2 Adrian, Nathan 29 California Aquat 47.85
57  Perry, Ky-lee 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 56.36 3 Apple, Zachary 21  Indiana Universi 48.14
58  Cooper, Grace 16  Delta Aquatics 56.38 4  Haas, Townley 21 NOVA of Virginia/U Texas 48.20
59 Tankersley, Morgan 18  Greater Tampa Sw 56.39 5  Pieroni, Blake 22 Mission Viejo Na 48.23
60 Haan, Elise 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 48.52Y 6 Held, Ryan 23 NCState Univers/Wolfpack 48.36
61 Marsh, Alyssa 20 UnaTE 48.63Y 7  Chadwick, Michael 23 UnaTE 48.48
62 Pyshnenko, Daria 19  Univ. Of Michiga 48.70Y 8  Murphy, Ryan 23 California Aquat 48.88
63 Haskett, Grace 19  Indiana Universi 48.72Y 9 Jackson, Tate 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 48.99
64 Nelson, Beata 19  Wisconsin Aquati 48.74Y 10 Rooney, Maxime 20 Pleasanton Seaha/Florida 49.00
65 Dressel, Sherridon 20  Bolles School Sh/UF 48.75Y 11 Howard, Robert 22 Univ Alabama Swi 49.04
66  Grinter, Bailey 19  Tennessee Aquati 48.79Y 12 Ress, Justin 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 49.14
67 Murphy, Maddie 20 California Aquat 48.79Y 13 Grevers, Matt 33  Tucson Ford Deal 49.18
68  Stone, Jamie 19  Tucson Ford Deal 48.80Y 14 Jensen, Michael 20 California Aquat 49.22
69  Fisch, Claire 20 Unattached 48.83Y 15 Becker, Bowen 21  Univ of MINNESOT 49.32
70 Raab, Meaghan 22 Nashville Aquati/UGA 48.85Y 16  Krueger, Daniel 19  McFarland Sparta 49.35
71 Hansen, Brooke 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 48.88Y 17 Dwyer, Conor 29 Una NYAC/Trojan Swimming 49.40
72 Spitz, Ayla 17  Irvine Novaquati 48.88Y 18 Pebley, Jacob 24  California Aquat 49.45
73  Knight, Haylee 20  Tiger Aquatics 4889y 19 Willenbring, Matthew 18 Una ASC/Univ of Texas 49,57
74  Parker, Maxine 16  CATS Aquatic Tea 56.47L B 20 Decoursey, Kyle 21 UnaTNAQ 49.66
75 Kraus, Alena 18 Makos Aquatics C 56.63L, B 21 Farris, Dean 20  Harvard/MAAC 49.75
76  Dupre, Cora 17 Mason Manta Rays 56.64L B 22 Newkirk, Jeffrey 21 QuestSwimming 49.77
77  Heckman, Miranda 17  Pleasanton Seaha 56.641, B 23 Molacek, Jacob 22 NC State Univers/Wolfpack 49.78
78  Shelton, Samantha 18  Socal Aquatics 56.65L B 24 Lileikis, ‘Aukai 20 lolani Swim Club 49.86
79 Ristic, Ella 16 Irvine Novaquati 56.65L B 25 Hoffer, Ryan 20  California Aquat 49.86
80 Pearson, Samantha 16  Brea Aquatics 56.67L B 26  Kibler, Drew 18  CarmelS.C. 49.94
81 Strouse, Ashley 15 Scottsdale Aquat 56671 B 27  Andrew, Michael 19 Race Pace Club 49.97
82 Walsh, Alex 16  Nashville Aquati 56.67L B 28 Robrock, Kyle 24 Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio 49.97
83  Dunn, Diana 18  Austin Swim Club 56.701, B 29  Shebat, John 21 Nation's Capital 50.03
84 Tuggle, Claire 14  Clovis Swim Club 56.74L B 30 Koster, Adam 20  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  50.09
85  Ulett, Tristen 16 Dynamo Swim Club 56.76L B 31 Farber Sid 19  Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio 50.10
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Event 5 Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle

Event 4 ...(Men 100 LC Meter Freestyle)

Name Age Team Seed Time
32 Freeman, Trey 18 Baylor Swim Club 50.12
33  Lynch, Justin 21 California Aquat 50.13
34  Finnerty, lan 21 Indiana Universi 50.14
35 Fleagle, Josh 24 Unattached 50.16
36 Auchinachie, Cameron 19  Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio 50.19
37 Loy, Andrew 20  Ohio State Unive 50.19
38 Afrik, Tabahn 21  Univ Notre Dame 50.20
39 Thibert, Mike 20 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 50.22
40 Bybee, Cody 19 Dayton Raiders 50.22
41 Cooper, Tripp 25 UnaKATY 50.24
42 Josa, Matthew 23  California Aquat 50.24
43 Novak, Jesse 23 Trojan Swim Club 50.30
44 Nichols, Jeremy 20  Unattached 50.33
45 Bobo, Clayton 18 Una AGS/Texas A&M 50.35
46 Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays 50.37
47 Dolan, Jack 17  Rockwood 50.37
48 Jones, James 20  Univ. Of Michiga 50.40
49 Tittle, Mason 21 Gaucho Aquatics/WCAB-PC 50.42
50 Lasco, Destin 16 Pleasantville Aq 50.46
51 Benson, Andrew 16 SOLO Aquatics 50.47
52 Dobbs, Chatham 22 Tucson Ford Deal 50.48
53  McGlaughlin, Mark 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 4293y
54  Smith, Ollie 22 Eagle Swim Club 42.98Y
55 Gonzalez, Mason 17  Allegheny North 43.03Y
56 Baker, Ryan 20  Arlington Aquati/UVA 43.03Y
57 Delakis, Paul 19  Ohio State Unive 43.04Y
58 Zettle, Alexander 18  Lakeside Aquatic 50.52L B
59 Casas, Shaine 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 50.55L B
60 Levant, Jack 18 North Texas Nada 50.621, B
61 Callan, Patrick 18  Trident Aquatics 50.66L B
62 Carlson, Evan 18  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 50.67L B
63  Yish, Matthew 18 SOLO Aquatics 50.78L B
64 Larson, Peter 17 Edina Swim Club 50.87L B
65 Rose, Dare 15  Scarlet Aquatics 50.891, B
66 Tapp, Hunter 17  Lakeside Swim Te 50911 B
67  Walker, Jack 17 SwimMAC Carolina 50921, B
68 Dabhlgren, Jack 18 Aquajets Swim Te 51.10L B
69 Petrides, Michael 17 Kamehameha Swim 51.31L B
70  Kovac, Danny 18  Fort Collins Are 51.54], B
71 Scheinfeld, Charles 18 New Trier Aquati 51.58L B
72  Burns, Brendan 17  Upper Main Line 51.60L B
73  Wright, Jack 17  Allegheny North 51.72LLB
74 Chaney, Adam 16 Mason Manta Rays 51.81L B
75 Boratto, Alex 18  Penn Charter Aqu 51.88L B
76  Armstrong, Jack 17 Houston Bridge B 51.90L B
77  Cooper, Jonah 18  Ruby Hill Aquati 51921 B
78 Park, Jason 18 Metroplex Aquati 4420YB
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World: 8:04.79 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky
American: 8:04.79 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky
U.S.Open: 8:06.68 1/17/2016  Katie Ledecky
JrWorld: 8:11.00 6/22/2014  Katie Ledecky
LC Nationals: 8:10.32 7/2/2016 Katie Ledecky
Name Age Team Seed Time
1 Ledecky, Katie 21  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 8:07.27
2 Smith, Leah 23 Tucson Ford Deal 8:17.22
3 Moore, Hannah 21  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 8:27.58
4 Runge, Cierra 22  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 8:29.27
5 Twichell, Ashley 29  TACTitans 8:29.35
6  Anderson, Haley 26  Trojan Swim Club 8:29.64
7  Sullivan, Erica 17 Sandpipers Of Ne 8:30.15
8 McHugh, Ally 21  Unattached 8:30.23
9 Byrnes, Megan 19  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 8:31.58
10 Field, Joy 19  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 8:33.95
11 Meitz, Kaersten 22  Boilermaker Aqua 8:34.30
12 Finke, Summer 21  Saint Petersburg/NC State 8:34.63
13 Neidigh, Ashley 23 UnaMVN 8:34.71
14  Stevens, Leah 21 Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 8:34.78
15  Ault, Taylor 19 LaMirada Armada 8:35.06
16 Mann, Becca 20 UnaFORK/FORK-AZ 8:35.63
17  Schmidt, Sierra 20  Univ. Of Michiga 8:36.48
18 Sims, Kaitlynn 17  Magnolia Aquatic 8:36.90
19 Donohoe, Madelyn 16  TheFish 8:38.62
20 Denigan, Mariah 15 Northern KY Clip 8:38.64
21 McMahon, Kensey 18 Bolles School Sh 8:39.96
22 Jernberg, Cassy 20  Schroeder YMCA S/Indiana  8:39.96
23 Rongione, Isabella 18  Trojan Swim Club 8:40.05
24  Kopenski, Gabrielle 18  Lakeside Aquatic 8:40.15
25 Devine, Chenoa 19 California Aquat 8:41.40
26 Yelle, Haley 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  8:42.40
27 Homovich, Maddie 18 Marlins of Ralei 8:42.46
28 Harnish, Courtney 19  York YMCA/UGA 8:42.89
29 Zubar, Kira 22 U.of Missouri 8:43.10
30 Nunan, Amanda 19 Tennessee Aquati 8:43.27
31 Freriks, Geena 21  Kentucky Aquatic 8:43.95
32 Braswell, Leah 18 York YMCA 8:44.67
33 Dawson, Kendall 21  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 8:44.93
34 Evensen, Courtney 21 U.of Missouri/Aquajets 8:45.34
35 Kowal, Grace 20  Ohio State Unive 8:45.37
36 Kowal, Molly 20 Ohio State Unive 8:45.71
37 Palsha, Peyton 19  Saint Petersburg/Arkansas 8:46.38
38 Sargent, Kay 20 Islanders Aquati/NC State 8:46.95
39 Lamph, Reese 19 Sandpipers Of Ne/Houston  16:40.93
40 Campbell, Katy 24  Team Santa Monic 16:47.85
41 Cox, Hannah 20  Tucson Ford Deal 9:32.24Y
42  Hetzer, Emily 18 Occoquan Swimmin 9:38.45Y
43  Strouse, Ashley 15  Scottsdale Aquat 9:40.58Y
44  Stone, Lindsay 19  Univ Notre Dame 9:43.47Y
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Event 5 ..(Women 800 LC Meter Freestyle) 30 Rice, Sam 21 UnaTNAQ 15:33.36
Name Age Team Seed Time 31 Apel, Aaron 19  Scottsdale Aquat/UGA 15:33.40
45  Fiorilli, Ashlyn 17  Texas Ford Aquat 9:46.42Y 32  Fail, Brooks 18  Tucson Ford Deal 15:33.55
46 Weyant, Emma 16  Sarasota YMCA Sh 9:47.85Y 33 Heron, David 23 UnaMVN 15:33.91
47 Jahns, Anna 21 Gwinnett Aquatic/NC State  16:00.37Y 34 Hubbuch, Trey 21 Indiana Universi 15:34.94
48 Jacobsen, Kirsten 20 Tucson Ford Deal 16:03.13Y 35 Magahey, Jake 16 SwimAtlanta 15:35.66
49  Painter, Kathryn 21  Kentucky Aquatic 16:09.91Y 36 Burns, Aidan 20  SantaClara Swim/UGA 15:36.55
50 Kelly, Paige 21  Kentucky Aquatic 16:12.90Y 37 Brune, Noah 16 Mission Viejo Na 15:37.60
51 Williams, Kahra 20  Gator Swim Club 16:13.39Y 38 Driscoll, Brendan 17  Greater Tampa Sw 15:39.20
52 Dryer, Robyn 20  North Carolina A 16:16.25Y 39 Knowles, Eric 19  Dayton Raiders/NC State 15:39.61
53  Pike, Taylor 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 8:52.94], B 40 Destrampe, Adam 21 Indiana Universi 15:39.70
54  Tankersley, Morgan 18  Greater Tampa Sw 8:54.741. B 41 Gutierrez, Joseph 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 15:39.99
55 Nordin, Emma 18  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 8:55.79L B 42 Barao, Will 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 15:41.55
56  Smith, Summer 15  Bluefish Swim Cl 8:57.88L B 43  Erlenmeyer, Danny 20  Wolfpack Elite/NC State 15:41.98
57 Thomas, Luciana 18 UnaUARK 9:53.07Y B 44  Stone, Lane 19  Unattached 15:42.22
45 Reed, Greg 18 Georgia/UGA 15:42.70
Event 6 Men 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 46 McDowell, Nicholas 20  Boilermaker Aqua 15:44.08
World: 14:31.02 8/4/2012 Yang Sun 47  Kaskawal, Jerad 22 Tucson Ford Deal 15:44.21
American: 14:39.48 8/13/2016  Connor Jaeger 48  Dickson, Robbie 21 Unattached 15:44.30
U.S.Open: 14:45.54 7/6/2008 Peter Vanderkaay 49 Wiltsey, Curtis 19 SwimMAC Carolina 15:44.31
Jr World: 14:51.55 4/6/2014 Mack Horton 50  Curley, Hayden 19 Highlander Aquat 9:01.94Y
LC Nationals: 14:45.54 7/6/2008 Peter Vanderkaay 51  Florea, Dane 18  Columbia Swim Cl 9:04.76Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 52 D'Arrigo, Mitch 23 Gator Swim Club 14:43.87Y
1 Zettle, Alexander 18 Lakeside Aquatic 8:03.30 53 Wielinski, Jacob 21  U. of Missouri 14:44.24Y
2 Daniels, Connor 16  DART Swimming 8:09.63 54  Gonzales, Brad 20 UnaRMDA 14:46.30Y
3 Clark, Drew 20 Sarasota YMCA Sh 8:10.35 55 Casey, Brendan 21  CAVALIER AQUATIC 14:47.63Y
4 Sweetser, TRUE 20 Stanford Swimmin/Gator Sw. 14:59.73 56 Snyder, Zach 20 Harvard 14:59.59Y
5 Finke, Robert 18  Saint Petersburg 15:01.31 57  Roberts, Will 19  Univ. Of Michiga 15:02.38Y
6 Houck, Logan 21 Sandpipers Of Ne/Harvard  15:01.70 58 Heasley, Ethan 16 Hillsboro Swim T 15:06.12Y
7  Ransford, P] 21 Univ. Of Michiga 15:01.82 59  Barrett, Graham 20  Univ Louisville 15:06.16Y
8 Grothe, Zane 26 Mission Viejo Na 15:05.31 60 McKeen, Sadler 19  Univ Notre Dame 15:06.26 Y
9  Abruzzo, Andrew 18  Plymouth Whitema 15:06.48 61 Lehman, Spencer 20 Indiana Universi 15:06.88Y
10  Wilimovsky, Jordan 24  Team Santa Monic 15:08.98 62 Ottman, Thomas 21 UnaSAC 15:07.22Y
11 Brinegar, Michael 18 Mission Viejo Na 15:09.00
12 Litherland, Kevin 22  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 15:10.93 Event 7 Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle
13 Norman, Nick 21 California Aquat 15:16.81 World: 1:52.98 7/29/2009  Federica Pellegrini
14  Yeager, Chris 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 15:17.90 American: 1:53.61 7/31/2012 Allison Schmitt
15 Lawless, Ben 22 Cent. Chesapeake/UF 15:21.32 U.S.Open: 1:54.40 6/25/2012  Allison Schmitt
16 Yeadon, Zach 19  Alamo Area Aquat 15:23.86 Jr World: 1:56.12 8/20/2014  Shen Duo
17  Wieser, Chris 22  DART Swimming/Arizona  15:23.97 LC Nationals: 1:54.40 6/28/2012  Allison Schmitt
18 Bekemeyer, Cody 21  Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT ~ 15:24.93 Name Age Team Seed Time
19  Hirschberger, Matthew 19 Stanford Swimmin 15:26.56 1 Ledecky, Katie 21  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 1:54.56
20 Abbott, Taylor 20  Tennessee Aquati 15:26.79 2 Smith, Leah 23 Tucson Ford Deal 1:55.97
21 Dant, Ross 17  Hickory Foundati 15:26.93 3 Margalis, Melanie 26  Saint Petersburg/Georgia 1:56.58
22 Calvillo, Mikey 17  Alamo Area Aquat 15:28.61 4 Comerford, Mallory 20  Univ Louisville 1:56.95
23 Plattel, Lleyton 16 Pleasanton Seaha 15:29.71 5 Manuel, Simone 21  Stanford Swimmin/First Col — 1:57.11
24  Gravley, Brennan 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 15:29.86 6  Schmitt, Allison 28  Pitchfork Aquati 1:57.21
25 Miller, Kevin 20 Georgia/UGA 15:31.09 7 Drabot, Katie 20 Stanford Swimmin/Ozaukee 1:57.61
26  Bishop, Karl 20  Cheshire Y Sea D/UCONN  15:31.94 8 Runge, Cierra 22  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 1:57.71
27  Smith, T.C. 19  Univ Louisville 15:32.24 9 Rasmus, Claire 21 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:57.92
28 Katz, Arik 16 Sarasota Tsunami 15:32.38 10 Deloof, Gabby 22 Univ. Of Michiga 1:58.43
29  Collins, Jack 20 Badger Swim Club/Univ. Tex 15:32.58 11  McLaughlin, Katie 21  California Aquat/TIDE 1:58.57
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USA Swimming-National Meets

Psych Sheet
Event 7 ..(Women 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 62
Name Age Team Seed Time 63
12 Raab, Meaghan 22  Nashville Aquati/UGA 1:58.71 64
13 Forde, Brooke 19  Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 1:58.85 65
14  Franklin, Missy 23 Georgia/UGA 1:58.91 66
15 Tuggle, Claire 14  Clovis Swim Club 1:59.11 67
16 Gibson, Sarah 23 Team Elite 1:59.31 68
17 Meitz, Kaersten 22  Boilermaker Aqua 1:59.56 69
18  Weitzeil, Abbey 21 California Aquat 1:59.65 70
19 Eastin, Ella 21 Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL 1:59.70 71
20 Ivey, Isabel 17  Laker Swim 1:59.74 72
21  Burchill, Veronica 20 Georgia/UGA 1:59.78 73
22 Deloof, Catie 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:59.95 74
23 Nordmann, Lucie 18 Magnolia Aquatic 2:00.01 75
24 Freriks, Geena 21 Kentucky Aquatic 2:00.05 76
25 Flickinger, Hali 24  Georgia/UGA 2:00.06 77
26  Dolan, Abigail 20  Univ Notre Dame 2:00.26 78
27  Liu, Kenisha 19 BreaAquatics/UCLA 2:00.34 79
28 Pitzer, Lauren 19 Lakeside Aquatic 2:00.39 80
29 Portz, Katie 20 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&RM  2:00.47 81
30 Harnish, Courtney 19 York YMCA/UGA 2:00.49 82
31 Carter, Olivia 18  Enfinity Aquatic 2:00.67 83
32  Sullivan, Erica 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:00.73 84
33 Heckman, Miranda 17  Pleasanton Seaha 2:00.73 85
34  Spitz, Ayla 17  Irvine Novaquati 2:00.74 86
35 Rule, Remedy 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:00.77 87
36 Braswell, Leah 18 York YMCA 2:00.81 88
37 Stout, Jordan 20 Georgia/UGA 2:00.85 89
38 Madden, Paige 19 CAVALIER AQUATIC 2:00.96 90
39 Valls, Kyla 19 CAVALIER AQUATIC 2:00.98 91
40 Ault, Tay]or 19 LaMirada Armada 2:01.04 92
41 Moroney, Megan 21  CAVALIER AQUATIC 2:01.07 93
42  Evensen, Courtney 21 U.of Missouri/Aquajets 2:01.13 94
43  Nordin, Emma 18  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 2:01.18 95
44 Luther, Dakota 18  Austin Swim Club 2:01.18 96
45  Pfeifer, Evie 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:01.19 97
46 Yelle, Haley 18  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:01.20 98
47  Schaedler, Quinn 16  Austin Swim Club 2:01.29 99
48 Neal, Lia 23  Stanford Swimmin/AGUA 2:01.38 100
49  Neidigh, Ashley 23 UnaMVN 2:01.42 101
50 Dunn, Diana 18  Austin Swim Club 2:01.42 102
51 Cronk, Micayla 15 UnaGSC 2:01.44 103
52 Nunan, Amanda 19 Tennessee Aquati 2:01.52 104
53  Schmidt, Sierra 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:01.53 105
54  Pearson, Samantha 16  BreaAquatics 2:01.55
55 Ristic, Ella 16 Irvine Novaquati 2:01.62
56  Oliva, Nicole 16 Santa Clara Swim 2:01.64
57  Shiller, Logan 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:01.66
58 Case, Lauren 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:01.68
59 Cox, Hannah 20  Tucson Ford Deal 2:01.70
60 Brown, Erika 19 Tennessee Aquati 1:42.39Y
61 Jacobsen, Kirsten 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:43.52Y
arena mMyrtha O
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Adams, Claire
Shelton, Samantha
Hill, Morgan

Cook, Julia
Moseley, Constanze
Fields, Zhada
Galyer, Ali
Metzger-Seymour, Erin
Dahlke, Miki

Pash, Kelly
Smutny, Mary
Voss, Erin

Nack, Chantal
Dambacher, Kelsey
Cox, Madisyn
Barnard, Delaney
Walsh, Gretchen
Tankersley, Morgan
Brown, Rachel
Geer, Margo
Glavinovich, Katie
Golding, Kathleen
Strouse, Ashley
Kraus, Alena

Sims, Kaitlynn
Atkinson, Emma
Kozan, Justina
Stepanek, Chloe
Rothrock, Trude
Ulett, Tristen
Sheble, Grace
McMahon, Kensey
Klinker, Rachel
Donohoe, Madelyn
Homovich, Maddie
Bates, Talia
Crisera, Alexandra
Looney, Lindsay
Rongione, Isabella
Nordmann, Lillie
Denigan, Mariah
Weyant, Emma
Fackenthal, Amalie

Hetzer, Emily
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19

19
17
20
20
20
22
20
17
17
20
21
20
23
22
15
18
20
26
18
17
15
18
17
16
14
16
18
16
15
18
17
16
18
17
17
16
18
15
15
16
18
18

speedo

Carmel S.C../Texas
Socal Aquatics
Nation's Capital /U Virgini
Aggie Swim Club/Univ of Te
Tennessee Aquati
North Carolina A
Kentucky Aquatic

U. of Missouri
Harvard

Carmel S.C..
AquaKids Sharks
Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish
Univ of MINNESOT
Quest Swimming/UF
Longhorn Aquatic
Unattached
Nashville Aquati
Greater Tampa Sw
Pitt

Mission Viejo Na
Stanford Swimmin/AZOT
South Florida Aq
Scottsdale Aquat
Makos Aquatics C
Magnolia Aquatic
Germantown Acade
Brea Aquatics

Long Island Swim
Carmel S.C..

Dynamo Swim Club
NOVA of Virginia
Bolles School Sh

Lex. Dolphins

The Fish

Marlins of Ralei
Gator Swim Club
Beach Cities Swi
Metroplex Aquati
Trojan Swim Club
Magnolia Aquatic
Northern KY Clip
Sarasota YMCA Sh
DART Swimming

Occoquan Swimmin

™R

1:43.93Y
1:44.05Y
1:44.11Y
1:44.21Y
1:44.63Y
1:44.70Y
1:44.78Y
1:44.80Y
1:45.00Y
1:45.25Y
1:45.36Y
1:45.38Y
1:45.42Y
1:45.44Y
1:45.68Y
1:45.79Y
1:45.80Y
1:45.84Y
1:45.84Y
1:45.86Y
2:02.07L B
2:02.28L B
2:02.37L B
2:02.54L B
2:02.65L B
2:02.67L B
2:02.87L B
2:02.98L B
2:03.01L B
2:03.08L B
2:03.37L B
2:0340L B
2:03.44L B
2:03.56 L. B
2:03.85L B
2:03.87L B
2:0391L B
2:03.98L B
2:03.98L B
2:04.02L B
2:04.13L B
2:04.14L B
1:46.21YB
1:47.08Y B



USA Swimming-National Meets

Psych Sheet
45
Event 8 Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle 46
World: 1:42.00 7/28/2009  Paul Biedermann 47
American: 1:42.96 8/12/2008  Michael Phelps 48
U.S.Open: 1:44.10 7/1/2008 Michael Phelps 49
Jr World: 1:46.40 8/24/2017  Ivan Girev 50
LC Nationals: 1:44.10 7/1/2008 Michael Phelps 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Haas, Townley 21 NOVA of Virginia/U Texas 1:45.03 53
2 Pieroni, Blake 22  Mission Viejo Na 1:46.30 54
3 Grothe, Zane 26  Mission Viejo Na 1:46.39 55
4 Conger, Jack 23 Nation's Capital/U Texas 1:46.96 56
5 Smith, Clark 23 Longhorn Aquatic 1:47.10 57
6  Dwyer, Conor 29 UnaNYAC/Trojan Swimming 1:47.25 58
7  Callan, Patrick 18 Trident Aquatics 1:47.33 59
8 Dressel, Caeleb 21 Bolles School Sh/UF 1:47.45 60
9 Rooney, Maxime 20 Pleasanton Seaha/Florida 1:47.47 61
10 D'Arrigo, Mitch 23 Gator Swim Club 1:47.52 62
11 Litherland, Jay 22 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:47.74 63
12 Freeman, Trey 18 Baylor Swim Club 1:47.79 64
13 Newkirk, Jeffrey 21 QuestSwimming 1:48.17 65
14  Seliskar, Andrew 21 California Aquat 1:48.35 66
15 Bentz, Gunnar 22  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:48.36 67
16 Shoults, Grant 21 Stanford Swimmin/MissionV  1:48.37 68
17 Apple, Zachary 21 Indiana Universi 1:48.39 69
18 Levant, Jack 18 North Texas Nada 1:48.43 70
19 Bybee, Cody 19 Dayton Raiders 1:49.05 71
20 Zettle, Alexander 18 Lakeside Aquatic 1:49.13 72
21 House, Grant 20  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 1:49.13 73
22 Higgins, Walker 21 Tennessee Aquati/Georgia 1:49.45 74
23 Hogsed, Nick 22 Ohio State Unive 1:49.50 75
24  Howard, Robert 22 Univ Alabama Swi 1:49.50 76
25 Kibler, Drew 18 Carmel S.C.. 1:49.58 77
26 Magahey, Jake 16 SwimAtlanta 1:49.65 78
27  Smith, Kieran 18 Ridgefield Aquat 1:49.69 79
28 Shields, Tom 27  California Aquat 1:49.71 80
29 Harting, Zach 20  Univ Louisville 1:50.01 81
30 Litherland, Kevin 22  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:50.11 82
31 Steele, Sam 20  Univ Louisville 1:50.13 83
32 Farris, Dean 20 Harvard/MAAC 1:50.15 84
33 Abruzzo, Andrew 18  Plymouth Whitema 1:50.24 85
34 Lasco, Destin 16 Pleasantville Aq 1:50.30 86
35  Julian, Trenton 19 Rose Bowl Aquati/CAL 1:50.39 87
36 Lileikis, ‘Aukai 20 lolani Swim Club 1:50.40 88
37 Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays 1:50.44 89
38 Pomajevich, Sam 19 Nation's Capital/U Terxas 1:50.44 90
39 Thomas, Mike 20 California Aquat 1:50.54 91
40 Lochte, Ryan 33 Daytona Beach 1:50.56 92
41 Johnston, Aldan 17  Lakeside Swim Te 1:50.58 93
42  Neri, Parker 19  Upper Arlington/Univ. of T 1:50.61 94
43 Dolan, Jack 17 Rockwood 1:50.70 95
44 Lovasik, Brian 21 Pitt 1:50.76 9%
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DeVine, Abrahm
Lincoln, Michael
Loy, Andrew
Williams, Kai
Fulcher, Joshua
Sanders, Grant
Larson, JT
Sweetser, TRUE
Bobo, Clayton
Hauss, Graham
Carlson, Nick
Paulson, Colton
Rose, Dare
McKeen, Sadler
Meyer, Brendan
Petrides, Michael
Hill, Julian

Davis, Tal

Stump, Isaac
Delakis, Paul
Hotchkiss, Logan
Stuart, Luke
Beach, Clark
Koustik, Andrew
Burns, Aidan
Finnerty, lan
Walker, Jack
Mefford, Bryce
Fleagle, Josh
Stone, Lane
Wright, Jack
Coffman, Sam
Huerta, Jacob
Saulnier, Nicholas
Sannem, Jake
Henry, Noah
Decoursey, Kyle
Baker, Ryan
Walsh, Joshua
Wieser, Chris
Kline, Sam
Mahaffey, Dakota
McGlaughlin, Mark
Dahlgren, Jack
Fail, Brooks

Willenbring, Matthew

Kao, Owen
Barao, Will
Gonzalez, Mason
Benson, Andrew
Burns, Brendan

Jhong, Chris

PHILLIPS
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21
19
20
20
19
20
19
20
18
19
21
17
15
19
20
17
17
19
19
19
21
18
19
18
20
21
17
19
24
19
17
21
20
20
19
18
21
20
19
22
21
20
20
18
18
18
18
17
17
16
17
18

speedo

Stanford Swimmin

Palo Alto Stanfo

Ohio State Unive

Univ. Of Michiga
Georgia/UGA

Tampa Bay/UF

Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Stanford Swimmin/Gator Sw
Una AGS/Texas A&M
Clovis Swim Club
Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ
Univ Louisville

Scarlet Aquatics

Univ Notre Dame
Northern KY Clip/Arizona
Kamehameha Swim
Gator Swim Club
Georgia/UGA

Tucson Ford Deal

Ohio State Unive

Gaucho Aquatics/MSS-CA
Magnolia Aquatic

Quest Swimming/UF
Irvine Novaquati

Santa Clara Swim/UGA
Indiana Universi
SwimMAC Carolina
California Aquat
Unattached

Unattached

Allegheny North

U. of Missouri

Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Univ of MINNESOT

Una TRO]J

Una FORK/TST-ST

Una TNAQ

Arlington Aquati/UVA
Tennessee Aquati

DART Swimming/Arizona
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Bolles School Sh

NC State Univers/Wolfpack
Aquajets Swim Te
Tucson Ford Deal

Una ASC/Univ of Texas
Irvine Novaquati
Bluefish Swim Cl
Allegheny North

SOLO Aquatics

Upper Main Line

Pleasanton Seaha

™R

1:50.77
1:50.87
1:50.89
1:50.90
1:50.92
1:50.93
1:50.96
1:50.97
1:50.99
1:51.00
1:51.02
1:51.03
1:51.03
1:51.03
1:51.11
1:51.14
1:51.19
1:51.23
1:51.24
1:51.24
1:51.25
1:51.26
1:51.27
1:51.30
1:51.31
1:51.35
1:51.37
1:32.84Y
1:33.94Y
1:34.44Y
1:34.77Y
1:34.77Y
1:34.79Y
1:34.88Y
1:34.88Y
1:34.96Y
1:35.01Y
1:35.04Y
1:35.06Y
1:35.11Y
1:35.16Y
1:35.19Y
1:35.31Y
1:35.39Y
1:51.91L B
1:51.91L B
1:51.96LL B
1:52.19L B
1:52.67L B
1:53.17L B
1:53.20L B
1:53.21L B
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Psych Sheet
Event 8...(Men 200 LC Meter Freestyle) 40  Farlow, Cady 21  Boilermaker Aqua 2:32.32
Name Age Team Seed Time 41 James, Lauren 21  Univ Louisville 2:32.57
97 Dant, Ross 17  Hickory Foundati 1:53.50L B 42  Goettler, Laura 16  Lake Erie Silver 2:32.62
98 Reed, Greg 18 Georgia/UGA 1:53.73L B 43  Deleske, Nora 19  Pitchfork Aquati/MVN-CA 2:32.89
99  Kovac, Danny 18  FortCollins Are 1:36.98Y B 44  Della Torre, Danielle 19  Georgia/UGA 2:32.94
45  Pitto, Gianni 17  California Gold 2:33.04
Event 9 Women 200 LC Meter Breaststroke 46 Lynch, Meghan 14  Greenwich YWCA D 2:33.20
World: 2:19.11 8/1/2013 Rikke Moeller Pedersen 47  Savoy, Lauren 19 U.of Missouri/Lakeside-NT  2:33.22
American: 2:19.59 8/2/2012 Rebecca Soni 48 Tansill, Mary Claire 20 Nation's Capital/U Virgini 2:33.30
U.S.Open: 2:20.38 7/7/2009 Rebecca Soni 49  Davison, Chase 14 UnaTOPS 2:33.36
JrWorld: 2:19.64 8/30/2015  Viktoria Gunes 50 Glunn, Lexi 20 Georgia/UGA 2:33.58
LC Nationals: 2:20.38 7/11/2009  Rebecca Soni 51 Garfield, Emma 18  Lakeside Aquatic 2:33.62
Name Age Team Seed Time 52  McKennan, Morganne 19  AZTEC AQUATICS 2:33.67
1 Galat, Bethany 22  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:21.77 53  Roubique, Victoria 20 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&RM  2:33.70
2 King, Lilly 21  Indiana Universi 2:21.83 54 Kozelsky, Lindsey 20  Univ of MINNESOT 2:07.37Y
3 Escobedo, Emily 22  Condors Swim Clu 2:23.88 55  Schanz, Emma 20 UCLA Swimming 2:07.90Y
4 Cox, Madisyn 23 Longhorn Aquatic 2:25.10 56 Lohman, Kennedy 20 Lakeside Swim Te/UTX 2:09.71Y
5 Bartel, Zoe 17  Fort Collins Are 2:25.68 57  Gillilan, Coleen 17  Fort Collins Are 2:09.77Y
6 Tucker, Miranda 21  Univ. Of Michiga 2:25.82 58  Yager, Alexis 19  Tennessee Aquati/Academy 2:10.33Y
7  Pearl, Vanessa 18  Metroplex Aquati 2:25.97 59  Gresser, Hanna 19  Ohio State Unive/FAST 2:10.78Y
8 Meili, Katie 27  New York Athleti 2:26.09 60  Poole, Julia 19  Marlins of Ralei/NC State 2:11.57Y
9  Sumrall, Micah 28  Chattahoochee Go 2:26.16 61 Gulle, Jordyn 20 Georgia/UGA 2:11.60Y
10 Hannis, Molly 26  Tennessee Aquati 2:26.21 62 Mathews, Janessa 17  Ohio State Swim 2:33.86L B
11 Nelson, Ella 16 Nashville Aquati 2:27.04 63  Powers, Kylie 17  Una AGS/Texas A&M 2:34.23L B
12 Larson, Breeja 26  New York Athleti 2:27.21 64 Looze, Mackenzie 18 Indiana Swim Te 2:3453L B
13 Scott, Riley 20 Marin Pirates/USC 2:27.73 65 Masterson, Ellie 18 Lakeside Swim Te 2:36.061, B
14  Lazor, Annie 23 UnaMVN 2:27.87 66 Wheeler, Kaylee 17  Cardinal Aquatic 2:36.15L B
15 Hartman, Zoie 17 Crow Canyon Coun 2:28.09 67 Siebmann, Grace 18  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:37.941, B
16  Szekely, Allie 20 Stanford Swimmin/CBST 2:28.32
17 Raab, Allie 18  Nashville Aquati 2:28.80 Event 10 Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke
18 McCauley, Ashley 17  Marlins of Ralei 2:29.25 World: 2:06.67 1/27/2017  Ippei Watanabe
19  Williams, Kim 21  Stanford Swimmin/BCST 2:29.40 American: 2:07.17 6/30/2016  Josh Prenot
20 Caneta, Jorie 21 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&RM  2:29.61 U.S.Open: 2:07.17 6/30/2016  Josh Prenot
21 Harrison, Ali 19 Buenaventura Swi 2:29.69 JrWorld: 2:09.39 7/27/2017  Qin Haiyang
22 Liu, Kenisha 19  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 2:29.82 LC Nationals: 2:07.17 6/30/2016  Josh Prenot
23 Weiss, Emily 17  Cardinal Communi 2:30.07 Name Age Team Seed Time
24  Donan, Claire 16 TRITON Swimming 2:30.21 1 Cordes, Kevin 24 UnaTIGR 2:07.41
25 Forde, Brooke 19 Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 2:30.41 2 Wilson, Andrew 24  Longhorn Aquatic 2:08.37
26  Zhao, Grace 18  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 2:30.58 3 Fink, Nic 25 Georgia/UGA 2:08.56
27  Odgers, Isabelle 17  Irvine Novaquati 2:30.74 4 Prenot, Josh 24  California Aquat 2:08.72
28 Friesen, Morgan 19  Univ Louisville 2:30.78 5 Licon, Will 23 Longhorn Aquatic 2:09.29
29  Arens, Abby 16  Marlins of Ralei 2:30.91 6  Roy, Daniel 18  Stanford Swimmin 2:09.73
30 Rodriguez, Brooke 25  De Anza Cupertin 2:30.93 7  Kalisz, Chase 24  Georgia/UGA 2:09.90
31 Bonnett, Bailey 19  Kentucky Aquatic 2:31.04 8  Whitley, Reece 18  Penn Charter Aqu 2:10.82
32 Barksdale, Emma 20 Gamecock Aquatic/DART 2:31.15 9 Tybur, Jonathan 22 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&GM ~ 2:10.94
33 Bernhardt, Rachel 23 Gamecock Aquatic 2:31.19 10 Montague, Jacob 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:11.70
34 Popov, Nikol 19 Tennessee Aquati 2:31.21 11  McHugh, Conner 22 Univ of MINNESOT 2:12.47
35 Davey, Gillian 16 Central lowa Aqu 2:31.26 12  Swanson, Charlie 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:12.84
36 Christensen, Kaki 18 Chelsea Piers Aq 2:31.33 13 Bray, Chandler 19 UnaACST/UF 2:12.97
37 Keating, Anna 15 Machine Aquatics 2:31.44 14 Babinet, Jeremy 21  Univ. Of Michiga 2:12.97
38 Kirkpatrick, Abby 18 Indiana Universi 2:32.10 15 Miller, Cody 26  Sandpipers Of Ne/Indiana U 2:13.04
39  Kovac, Bailey 19 Indiana Universi 2:32.17 16 Evdokimov, Alex 22 Coral Springs Sw 2:13.28
arena O
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Psych Sheet
Event 10 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Breaststroke) 67 Ford, Jackson 21  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:57.36Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 68 Vines, Braden 18 City Of Midland/UTST 1:57.41Y

17  Fischer, Brandon 29 Livermore Aqua C 2:13.29 69 Shek, Steven 21  Univ Notre Dame 1:57.55Yy
18 Palazzo, Ross 22  Hudson Explorer 2:13.78 70 Dixon, David 19  Club Mountaineer/WVU 1:57.64Y
19 Bornstein, AJ 18 Ridgefield Aquat 2:13.96 71 Lauffer, Brayden 21  YMCA of the Tria 1:57.66Y
20  Zito, Nick 23 WEST Swim Club 2:14.30 72  Haney, Austin 21  Kentucky Aquatic 1:57.69Y
21 Anderson, Matthew 21 Stanford Swimmin/Phoenix ¢ 2:14.33 73  Hughes, Robert 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:57.80Y
22  Foster, Jake 17 Mason Manta Rays 2:14.34 74  Armstrong, Jake 21  Club Mountaineer/WVU 1:57.81Y
23 Nowicki, Devon 20 Michigan Lakesho 2:14.55 75  Pellini, Trent 19 Mission Viejo Na 1:57.99Y
24 Walker, Benjamin 20 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:14.95 76  Wuy, Stanley 21  Gator Swim Club 1:58.07Y
25  Pouch, A] 17 Team Rebel Aquat 2:14.96 77  Lanphear, Jack 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:58.12Y
26  Yang, Calvin 18 Crimson Aquatics 2:15.06 78 Riley, Rex 20  Univ Notre Dame 1:58.29Y
27 Dang, Ethan 16 King Aquatic Clu 2:15.13
28 Howard, Judd 21  Duke University/Aquazot Sw  2:15.34 Event 11 Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke
29 Storch, Casey 19  Machine Aquatics 2:15.47 World: 2:04.06 8/3/2012 Missy Franklin
30 Cope, Tommy 20 Univ. Of Michiga 2:15.84 American: 2:04.06 8/3/2012 Missy Franklin
31 Degrado, Paul 16  Bolles School Sh 2:15.86 U.S.Open: 2:05.68 6/25/2013  Missy Franklin
32 Daniels, Joseph 23 Longhorn Aquatic 2:16.02 JrWorld: 2:06.76 7/29/2017  Kaylee McKeown
33 Ilida, Sam 19 Glenview Titan A 2:16.15 LC Nationals: 2:05.68 6/26/2013  Missy Franklin
34  Ramsey, Brian 20 Pitt 2:16.25 Name Age Team Seed Time
35  Backes, Zane 19  Team Rebel Aquat 2:16.34 1 Baker, Kathleen 21  Team Elite 2:06.38
36 McHugh, Max 18  Unattached 2:16.48 2 Smith, Regan 16 Riptide Swim tea 2:07.19
37  Poppe, Hank 19  Stanford Swimmin/SRN 2:16.72 3 Stadden, Isabelle 16  Aquajets Swim Te 2:08.37
38  Comforti, Danny 21  Brentwood Seawol 2:16.86 4 Bratton, Lisa 22 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:08.78
39  Smith, Hudson 19  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:16.94 5 Seidt, Asia 20  Kentucky Aquatic/LAK 2:08.91
40 Rowe, Spencer 19  Nation's Capital 2:17.03 6  Sumner, Alex 18 Suburban Seahawk 2:09.04
41 Arvidsson, Karl 19  California Aquat 2:17.03 7  Alexander, Bridgette 22 Kentucky Aquatic 2:09.44
42  Melzer, Casey 22 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:17.19 8  Galyer, Ali 20  Kentucky Aquatic 2:09.93
43 Mathews, Jason 19  Ohio State Unive 2:17.44 9  Smoliga, Olivia 23 Georgia/UGA 2:10.12
44  Olson, Tanner 19  Aggie Swim Club/Texas AQM  2:17.48 10 Nordmann, Lucie 18  Magnolia Aquatic 2:10.35
45  O'Brien, Jordan 21 U.of Missouri 2:17.78 11 Carrozza, Quinn 21  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:10.47
46 Wu, Henry 18  Irvine Novaquati 2:17.83 12 Berkoff, Katharine 17 Missoula Aquatic 2:10.55
47  Fronczak, Brandon 21 Westtown Aquatic 2:17.93 13 Walsh, Alex 16  Nashville Aquati 2:1071
48  Scheinfeld, Charles 18  New Trier Aquati 2:17.94 14 Voss, Erin 20 Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish ~ 2:10.81
49  Finnerty, lan 21 Indiana Universi 1:50.17Y 15 Waddell, Tevyn 20  Univ of MINNESOT 2:10.86
50  Otto, Matthew 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 1:53.92Y 16  White, Rhyan 18 Wasatch Front Fi 2:11.20
51  Tolman, Scott 20 Unattached 1:54.26Y 17 Treuth, Alice 21  Univ Notre Dame 2:11.40
52  Pastorek, Brennan 19  Stanford Swimmin 1:54.36Y 18 Haan, Elise 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 2:11.60
53  Dunphy, Matthew 20 Tennessee Aquati/Wincheste 1:54.66Y 19 Earley, Erin 19 CAVALIER AQUATIC 2:12.25
54 Barnum, Keefer 19  Lakeside Swim Te/UVA 1:54.82Y 20 Bacon, Phoebe 15 Nation's Capital 2:12.26
55  Sand, Carson 21 California Aquat 1:54.84Y 21 Laughlin, Solie 20 Buenaventura Swi 2:12.29
56  Salerno, Matt 21 Tucson Ford Deal 1:55.61Y 22 Bilquist, Amy 20 California Aquat/Carmel 2:12.38
57  Graber, Daniel 21  Wolfpack Elite/NC State 1:55.94Y 23 Nelson, Beata 19  Wisconsin Aquati 2:12.46
58 Jerden, Matthew 19  Indiana Universi 1:56.23Y 24 Szekely, Allie 20 Stanford Swimmin/CBST 2:12.54
59  Sanders, Grant 20 Tampa Bay/UF 1:56.39Y 25 Larson, Sinclair 18 SwimMAC Carolina 2:12.60
60 Kostbade, Gary 19  Indiana Universi 1:56.48Y 26  Small, Meghan 20 Tennessee Aquati/York Y 2:12.99
61 Brown, Glen 21  Kentucky Aquatic 1:56.66Y 27 Homovich, Maddie 18 Marlins of Ralei 2:13.24
62 Smith, Jack 21 Gamecock Aquatic 1:56.70Y 28  Ulett, Rye 13 Dynamo Swim Club 2:13.34
63 Kucharczyk, Jack 20  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ  1:56.92Y 29 Hicks, Chloe 20 Mason Manta Rays 2:1345
64 Karkoska, Cameron 20  Tiger Aquatics 1:57.22Y 30  Forbes, Camryn 19 Una PITT 2:13.57
65 Quarante, Marcello 21 Gaucho Aquatics/SAC-AZ  1:57.26Y 31 Brooks, Caitlin 17 Gator Swim Club 2:13.63
66 Amdor, Wyatt 20  Kentucky Aquatic 1:57.31Y 32 Nelson, Stephanie 20 Crawfish Aquatic/Princeton  2:13.79
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Psych Sheet
Event 11...(Women 200 LC Meter Backstroke) 83  Glavinovich, Katie 18  Stanford Swimmin/AZOT 2:1792L B
Name Age Team Seed Time 84  Crush, Annabel 15 Lakeside Swim Te 1:57.38Y B
33 Atkinson, Emma 16 Germantown Acade 2:13.84
34  Blovad, Keaton 19 California Aquat 2:13.98 Event 12 Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke
35  Kovac, Bailey 19  Indiana Universi 2:14.03 World: 1:51.92 7/31/2009  Aaron Peirsol
36  Sell, Sydney 21  Lakeside Swim Te/UFL 2:14.07 American:  1:51.92 7/31/2009  Aaron Peirsol
37  Moroney, Megan 21  CAVALIER AQUATIC 2:14.15 U.S.Open: 1:53.08 7/11/2009  Aaron Peirsol
38 Dickinson, Callie 18  Tide Swimming 2:14.37 Jr World: 1:55.14 6/28/2017 Kliment Kolesnikov
39  Hetrick, Paige 16  Unattached 2:14.45 LC Nationals: 1:53.08 7/11/2009  Aaron Peirsol
40  Seiberlich, Emma 19  Phoenixville Y/UVA 2:14.50 Name Age Team Seed Time
41 Oberlander, Kacey 20 York YMCA/BAMA 2:14.56 1 Murphy, Ryan 23 California Aquat 1:54.21
42 Schanz, Emma 20 UCLA Swimming 2:14.63 2 Pebley, Jacob 24  California Aquat 1:54.78
43  Mannion, Natalie 14 Commonwealth Swi 2:14.65 3 Katz, Austin 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:56.70
44  Guanci, Margaret 18  New Trier Aquati 2:14.74 4 Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays 1:57.87
45 Madden, Paige 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 2:14.87 5 Beach, Clark 19 Quest Swimming/UF 1:58.58
46 Smith, Amanda 19 U.of Missouri/KY Clippers 2:14.95 6 Mefford, Bryce 19  California Aquat 1:58.63
47  Crisera, Alexandra 17  Beach Cities Swi 2:14.96 7  Reilman, Joey 21 Tennessee Aquati/Firestone  1:58.87
48 Tuinman, Sophia 15  Club Wolverine 2:14.96 8  Alexander, Nick 20  U.ofMissouri 1:58.97
49 Newman, Mara 18  Lake Oswego Swim 2:14.97 9  Stuart, Hennessey 23 NC State Univers/Wolfpack 1:59.44
50 Carter, Olivia 18  Enfinity Aquatic 2:15.06 10 Stewart, Coleman 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 1:59.57
51 Harty, Kaitlin 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:15.08 11 Schaetzle, Griffin 21 U.ofMissouri 1:59.79
52  Sarazen, Kyra 21  Univ Notre Dame 2:15.09 12 Artmann, Josh 19  Una ASC/Univ of Texas 1:59.97
53  Lupton, Lexie 21  Wolfpack Elite/NC State 2:15.15 13 Carr, Daniel 19 California Aquat 2:00.07
54 Dahlgren, Kylie 20 U. of Missouri/Aquajets 2:15.36 14 Harder, Ethan 18  Billings Aquatic 2:00.12
55  Hook, Charlotte 14  TAC Titans 2:15.36 15 Larson, Peter 17  Edina Swim Club 2:00.24
56  Shields, Kendall 18  Austin Swim Club 2:15.51 16 Steele, Jacob 19 Indiana Universi 2:00.33
57  McCoy, Taylor 19  Unattached/WA State 2:15.54 17 Poti, Zachary 19  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 2:00.68
58 Muzzy, Emma 17  Virginia Gators 1:52.01Y 18 Grum, lan 17 Dynamo Swim Club 2:00.74
59  Keiner, Payton 19  Liberty Aquatics/LIBU 1:53.29Y 19 Balogh, Brennan 21 Lincoln Select 2:00.78
60 Kutch, Alexa 20 Drexel Universit 1:53.46Y 20 Boratto, Alex 18  Penn Charter Aqu 2:00.87
61 Nack, Chantal 21 Univ of MINNESOT 1:53.51Y 21 Zofchak, Rob 20 Univ. Of Michiga 2:01.01
62  Richter, Abby 19  Bluefin Aquatics/UVA 1:53.64Y 22 Albiero, Nicolas 19  Univ Louisville 2:01.12
63  Schafer, Jacqueline 20  Univ. Of Michiga 1:53.79y 23 Healy, John 18 Marlins of Ralei 2:01.37
64 Moore, Kate 19  Marlins of Ralei/NC State 1:53.96Y 24 Thames, Christopher 19  The Metro Atlant 2:01.44
65 Coughlin, Katie 21  Wisconsin Aquati 1:54.03Y 25 Beach, Ethan 19  Quest Swimming/UF 2:01.80
66 Dressel, Sherridon 20  Bolles School Sh/UF 1:54.19Y 26  Beckman, Wilson 21 Indiana Universi 2:01.92
67 Mykkanen, Courtney 20 Irvine Novaquati 1:54.36Y 27  Johnson, Jacob 18 Delaware Swim Te 2:01.94
68 Maguire, Marcie 18  CAVALIER AQUATIC 1:54.52Y 28  Kilotz, Matthew 22 Tiger Aquatics 2:01.96
69 Sorensen, Abbey 21  Wasatch Front Fi 1:54.53Y 29 Murray, Nathan 20 Tennessee Aquati/SwimMAC 2:02.00
70  Scannell, Quinn 20 Badger Swim Club 1:54.64Y 30 Casas, Shaine 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:02.03
71  Cornell, Emily 20 Unattached 1:54.66Y 31 Maas, Kyle 20 Michigan Lakesho 2:02.22
72 Garcia, Taylor 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:54.71Y 32 Homans, Harry 18  Bluefish Swim Cl 2:02.31
73 Schoof, Ashlyn 19  Univ Louisville 1:55.00Y 33 Garcia, Matthew 20  Tennessee Aquati 2:0241
74  Shelton, Samantha 18  Socal Aquatics 1:55.12Y 34  Dunham, Bradley 18 SwimAtlanta 2:02.51
75  Liberto, Morgan 18  Retriever Aquati 2:15.81L B 35  Stump, Isaac 19  Tucson Ford Deal 2:02.57
76 Denigan, Mariah 15  Northern KY Clip 2:15.83L B 36  Stewart, Sam 21  Unattached 2:02.60
77  Flickinger, Maddy 16  SwimMAC Carolina 2:16.28L B 37 Walton, Alex 22  U.of Missouri/lowa City E 2:02.70
78 Mack, Katie 17  Nation's Capital 2:16.49L B 38 Hein, Daniel 20  U.of Missouri 2:02.71
79 Donohoe, Madelyn 16 The Fish 2:1695], B 39 Fail, Brooks 18 Tucson Ford Deal 2:02.88
80 Rockway, Christin 18 UnatT-Bay 2:17.03L B 40 Park, Jason 18  Metroplex Aquati 2:02.96
81 Ackerman, Kathryn 16 Michigan Lakesho 2:17.39L B 41 Medvedey, Steven 19 Hollywood Swimmi 2:02.99
82  Sullivan, Erica 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:17.441, B 42 Vance, Nick 17 West Chicago Sha 2:02.99
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Event 12 ...(Men 200 LC Meter Backstroke) 2
Name Age Team Seed Time 3
43  Lujan, Matt 21  Tucson Ford Deal 2:03.03 4
44  Blandford, Connor 19  Kentucky Aquatic/MOR 2:03.11 5
45 Harty, Ryan 22 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:03.19 6
46  Young, Joe 21 Boilermaker Aqua 2:03.24 7
47  Meyer, Brendan 20 Northern KY Clip/Arizona 2:03.25 8
48  Giller, Robby 19 CAVALIER AQUATIC 1:41.11Y 9
49  Ho, Benjamin 20 Stanford Swimmin 1:41.13Y 10
50 Young, Ethan 20 California Aquat 1:41.41Y 11
51 Hensley, Noah 22 Wolfpack Elite/NC State 1:41.77Y 12
52 Lasco, Destin 16  Pleasantville Aq 1:41.77Y 13
53  Casey, Brendan 21 CAVALIER AQUATIC 1:41.86Y 14
54  Williamson, Colton 20  Unattached 1:41.89Y 15
55 Montesi, Jack 20  Univ Notre Dame 1:41.95Y 16
56 Sanders, Tristan 22 Univ. Of Michiga 1:42.16Y 17
57 Burns, Brendan 17  Upper Main Line 1:42.17Y 18
58 Johnson, Jacob 19 NOVA of Virginia/NC State 1:42.52Y 19
59 Dabhlgren, Jack 18 Aquajets Swim Te 1:42.54Y 20
60 Novinski, Matt 19 Wisconsin Aquati 1:42.93Y 21
61 Saulnier, Nicholas 20  Univ of MINNESOT 1:43.16Y 22
62  Walsh, Jack 21 Stanford Swimmin 1:43.27Y 23
63 Urlando, Gianluca 16  DART Swimming 1:43.37Y 24
64  Williams, Kai 20  Univ. Of Michiga 1:43.38Y 25
65 Conway, Sean 17  Nation's Capital 1:43.54Y 26
66 McArthur, Daniel 21  South Davis Aqua 1:43.68Y 27
67 Thorne, Jack 21 NASA Wildcat Aqu 1:43.79Y 28
68 Cowand, Glen 19 Katy Aquatic Tea 1:43.83Y 29
69 Kearsey, Will 20  Husky Swim Club 1:43.89Y 30
70  Grimes, Carter 20 Sandpipers Of Ne/Missouri 1:43.89Y 31
71 Cooper, Jonah 18 Ruby Hill Aquati 1:44.20Y 32
72  Davis, Wyatt 16 Carmel S.C.. 1:44.37Y 33
73  Bowers, Noah 17  Virginia Gators 1:44.46Y 34
74  Dant, Ross 17  Hickory Foundati 1:44.54Y 35
75  Berkoff, Cale 19 Unattached 1:44.64Y 36
76 Mahaffey, Dakota 20 Bolles School Sh 1:44.75Y 37
77  Murphy, Jack 19 Neptune Swimming 1:44.75Y 38
78  Puczkowski, David 21  California Aquat 1:44.76Y 39
79 Conley, Owen 16 Dayton Raiders 1:44.77Y 40
80 Moore, Braxton 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:44.78Y 41
81 Cumberland, William 19  Univ Notre Dame 1:44.78Y 42
82 Cancel, Miguel 18 AquaKids Sharks 2:03.65L B 43
83 Henry, Noah 18 Una FORK/TST-ST 2:05.591, B 44
Event 13 Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly :2
World: 24.43 7/5/2014 Sjostrom 47
American: 25.48 7/29/2017  Kelsi Worrell 48
U.S. Open: 25.46 8/26/2017  Rikako Ikee 49
Jr World: 25.46 8/26/2017  Rikako lkee 50
LC Nationals: 25.50 7/11/2009  Dara Torres 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Dahlia, Kelsi 24  Cardinal Aquatic 56.37 53
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Kendall, Amanda
Stewart, Kendyl
Gibson, Sarah
Comerford, Mallory
Moffitt, Hellen
McLaughlin, Katie
Burchill, Veronica
Brown, Erika
Krause, Vanessa
Case, Lauren
Jensen, Christie
Sanchez, Catherine
Bray, Olivia
Nordmann, Lillie
Saiz, Hannah
Murphy, Maddie
Kinsey, Hallie
Oglesby, Grace
Nordmann, Lucie
Koontz, Shelby
Martin, Ruby
Albiero, Gabi
Pike, Taylor
Bates, Talia
Ochitwa, Ann
Harrison, Ali
Sheehan, Erin
Liu, Kenisha
Klinker, Rachel
Mclnerny, Haley
Ulett, Tristen
Cuomo, Lexi
Stone, Jamie
Garcia, Elise
Wright, Maddie
Kraus, Alena
Menkhaus, Julia
Gati, Izzy
Douglass, Katherine
Reese, Emily
Finnigan, Alicia
Marsh, Alyssa
Vincent, Courtney
Casazza, Caitlin
Kozan, Justina
Banic, Madeline
Grossman, Helen
Huske, Torri
Gillilan, Coleen
Reddington, Alex
Kitchel, Taite

Fry, Cassidy
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23
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20
23
21
20
19
20
20
21
19
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15
27
20
18
20
18
20
18
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18
17
21
19
20
19
17
20
16
17
19
18
21
18
18
18
16
19
20
20

22
14
21
20
15
17
19
21
19

speedo

Mission Viejo Na

Team Elite

Team Elite

Univ Louisville

Team Elite

California Aquat/TIDE
Georgia/UGA

Tennessee Aquati

Club Wolverine
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Indiana Universi

La Mirada Armada
Virginia Gators
Magnolia Aquatic
Schroeder YMCA S/Kenyon
California Aquat

DART Swimming/Gamecocks
Univ Louisville

Magnolia Aquatic
Indiana Universi
Eastern lowa Swi
Cardinal Aquatic

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
Gator Swim Club

U. of Missouri
Buenaventura Swi

Univ Notre Dame

Brea Aquatics/UCLA
Lex. Dolphins

Kentucky Aquatic
Dynamo Swim Club
Mason Makos Swim
Tucson Ford Deal

Socal Aquatics

Trojan Swim Club

Makos Aquatics C
SwimMAC Carolina
Nation's Capital

Chelsea Piers Aq
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Liberty Aquatics/LIBU
Una TE

AZTEC AQUATICS
Georgia/UGA

Brea Aquatics
Tennessee Aquati

Tiger Aquatics

Arlington Aquati

Fort Collins Are
Highlands Ranch/Wisconsin
Boilermaker Aqua

Dayton Raiders

™R

57.87
57.89
57.96
57.97
58.24
58.33
59.01
59.15
59.20
59.21
59.40
59.55
59.61
59.63
59.74
59.79
59.81
59.81
59.90
59.90
59.92
1:00.00
1:00.00
1:00.01
1:00.03
1:00.16
1:00.19
1:00.21
1:00.21
1:00.24
1:00.27
1:00.35
1:00.37
1:00.38
1:00.39
1:00.43
1:00.43
1:00.47
1:00.48
1:00.57
1:00.59
1:00.61
1:00.61
1:00.64
1:00.71
1:00.71
1:00.71
1:00.73
1:00.79
1:00.81
1:00.81
1:00.83
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Event 13 ..(Women 50 LC Meter Butterfly) 18
Name Age Team Seed Time 19
54  Sichterman, Megan 19 Tennessee Aquati 1:00.85 20
55 Pardus, Elysse 16  South Carolina S 1:00.87 21
56 Fackenthal, Amalie 18 DART Swimming 52.09Y 22
57  Carlton, Emma 18 Una AGS/Texas A&M 5211y 23
58 Adams, Claire 19 Carmel S.C../Texas 52.37Y 24
59  Sticklen, Emma 16 Katy Aquatic Tea 52.38Y 25
60 Green, Lauren 19  Stanford Swimmin/Quick Sil 52.41Y 26
61 Tycz, Caitlin 18 LongReach Swim 52.56Y 27
62 Vereb, Joelle 18 Unattached 52.63Y 28
63 Hart, Maddie 20 Baldwin Swim Clu 52.71Y 29
64  Grunhard, Cailey 19  Univ Notre Dame 52.71Y 30
65 Trahan, Erin 21 Dallas Mustangs 52.79Y 31
66  Walsh, Gretchen 15 Nashville Aquati 52.81Y 32
67 Cleason, Emma 20  Univ. Of Michiga 52.81Y 33
68 Okada, Amy 19 Royal Swim Team 52.82Y 34
69  Dubroff, Lily 21  Trojan Swim Club 52.87Y 35
70  Saghafi, Ariana 20  Wisconsin Aquati 52.90Y 36
71 Bacon, Phoebe 15 Nation's Capital 5291y 37
72 Quintana, Heaven 20  Wolverine Aquati 52.92Y 38
73  Gibbons, Abby 15  Blue Dolfins 1:00.92L B 39
74  Cooper, Caroline 17  Highlander Aquat 1:01.03L B 40
75 Ariola, Grace 18 Waves Bloomingto 1:01.44L B 41
76 Monahan, Grace 14 Kamehameha Swim 1:01.50L B 42
77  Piccirillo, Allie 17  Northern KY Clip 1:01.621, B 43
78 Farrow, Hannah 17  Irvine Novaquati 1:01.86L, B 44
Event 14 Men 50 LC Meter Butterfly :2
World: 22.27 7/1/2018 Andriy Govorov 47
American: 22.76 7/23/2017  Caeleb Dressel 48
U.S. Open: 22.91 7/18/2009  Bryan Lundquist 49
Jr World: 23.22 8/27/2017  Michael Andrew 50
LC Nationals: 23.05 6/28/2017  Caeleb Dressel 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Dressel, Caeleb 21 Bolles School Sh/UF 49.86 53
2 Shields, Tom 27  California Aquat 51.55 54
3 Andrew, Michael 19  Race Pace Club 51.86 55
4 Cooper, Tripp 25 UnaKATY 52.13 56
5 Josa, Matthew 23  California Aquat 52.15 57
6  Lynch, Justin 21 California Aquat 52.20 58
7  Smith, Giles 26  Phoenix Swim Clu 52.55 59
8 Shebat, John 21 Nation's Capital 52.56 60
9 Saunderson, Jack 21 Towson Universit 52.66 61
10 Bohman, Bryce 28 Lane Four Aquati 53.08 62
11 Urlando, Gianluca 16  DART Swimming 53.21 63
12  Salazar, Michael 20  Ohio State Unive/HSA 53.24
13 Lense, Noah 20  Ohio State Unive 53.25
14  Schultz, Aaron 20 NOVA of Virginia/ND 53.30
15 Murphy, Camden 19 Georgia/UGA 53.30
16 Clark, Pace 24  Georgia/UGA 53.44
17  Held, Ryan 23 NC State Univers/Wolfpack 53.49
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Kovac, Danny
Slaton, Micah
Hoffer, Ryan
Dobbs, Chatham
Huerta, Jacob
Bybee, Cody
Johnson, Jacob
Sesvold, Tyler
Mathias, Van
Montesi, Jack
Robrock, Kyle
Dingess, David
Yish, Matthew
Carlson, Evan
Stewart, Coleman
Lileikis, 'Aukai
Grauslys, Matt
Keblish, Bryce
Smith, Zachary
Jensen, Michael
Brown, Zach

Oh, Mathias
Tittle, Mason
Jackson, Tate
Wright, River
Rothery, Billy
Kaleoaloha, Kanoa
Jones, James
Bretscher, James
Kaliszak, Luke
Hensley, Noah
Young, Joe
Santana, Brendan
Jiang, Alvin
Thomas, Matt
Jones, Harrison
Henry, Noah
Hein, Daniel
Reid, Noah
Mankus, Luke
Holter, Max
Grissom, Kyle
Ornelas, Micah
Sugar, Ben
Becker, Bowen
Juliusson, Erik
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20
20
22
20
19
18
19
17
20
24
21
18
18
20
20
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18
20
18
21
21
21
17
19
21
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22
22
22
21
18
19
20
21
18
20
20
21
21
10
21
19
21
21
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Fort Collins Are

U. of Missouri/Nitro Swimm
California Aquat

Tucson Ford Deal
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Dayton Raiders

Delaware Swim Te

Univ Alabama Swi
Multnomah Athlet

Univ Notre Dame

Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio
Kentucky Aquatic

SOLO Aquatics

Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ
NC State Univers/Wolfpack
Iolani Swim Club

Univ Notre Dame
Westport/Weston/VIRGINIA
Crimson Tide Aqu
California Aquat

Marlins of Ralei

Tucson Ford Deal

Gaucho Aquatics/WCAB-PC
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Bluefish Swim Cl

Tidal Wave Swimm/UGA
Kamehameha Swim

Univ. Of Michiga

Wolfpack Elite/NC State
Univ Alabama Swi
Wolfpack Elite/NC State
Boilermaker Aqua

Univ Notre Dame

Lakeside Aquatic

Univ of MINNESOT

Tiger Aquatics

Una FORK/TST-ST

U. of Missouri

Tucson Ford Deal

U. of Missouri

Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Trojan Swim Club

Tolani Swim Club

Ohio State Unive

Univ of MINNESOT

Una NOVA
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53.67
53.68
53.69
53.70
53.73
53.74
53.80
53.84
53.87
53.91
53.94
54.00
54.05
54.08
54.10
54.16
54.17
54.23
54.24
54.26
54.31
54.35
54.37
54.40
54.45
54.46
45.28Y
45.89Y
45.93Y
45.94Y
46.32Y
46.55Y
46.56Y
46.59Y
46.64Y
46.69Y
46.80Y
46.82Y
47.00Y
47.00Y
47.03Y
47.05Y
47.06Y
47.12Y
47.20Y
47.23Y
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Psych Sheet
45 Johnson, Olivia 20  Tulane Aquatics 4:51.12
Event 15 Women 400 LC Meter IM 46  Lynch, Meghan 14  Greenwich YWCA D 4:51.23
World: 4:26.36 8/6/2016 Katinka Hosszu 47  Trace, Katie 19  Ohio State Unive/UASC 4:51.27
American: 4:31.12 6/29/2008  Katie Hoff 48  Pash, Kelly 17 Carmel S.C.. 4:51.63
U.S.Open: 4:31.07 6/19/2015  Katinka Hosszu 49  Gormley, Isabel 16  Asphalt Green Un 4:51.64
JrWorld: 4:39.01 8/25/2015  Rosie Rudin 50  Smith, Summer 15  Bluefish Swim Cl 4:51.74
LC Nationals: 4:31.12 6/29/2008  Katie Hoff 51  Dickinson, Callie 18  Tide Swimming 4:51.91
Name Age Team Seed Time 52 Lowe, Carley 18  Univ Louisville 4:51.96
1 Smith, Leah 23 Tucson Ford Deal 4:33.86 53  Looze, Mackenzie 18 Indiana Swim Te 4:52.20
2 Margalis, Melanie 26  Saint Petersburg/Georgia 4:36.81 54  Bonnett, Bailey 19  Kentucky Aquatic 4:52.23
3 Cox, Madisyn 23 Longhorn Aquatic 4:37.94 55  Savoy, Lauren 19  U.of Missouri/Lakeside-NT ~ 4:52.29
4  Eastin, Ella 21  Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL 4:38.43 56 Sweeney, Devan 19  Una UMIZ/UMIZ 4:52.44
5 Flickinger, Hali 24 Georgia/UGA 4:39.04 57 Muzzy, Emma 17  Virginia Gators 4:52.68
6 Forde, Brooke 19  Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 4:39.19 58  Arens, Abby 16 Marlins of Ralei 4:52.92
7 McHugh, Ally 21  Unattached 4:40.22 59 Thompson, Mikki 18  Brea Aquatics 4:52.92
8  Szekely, Allie 20 Stanford Swimmin/CBST 4:40.87 60 Masterson, Ellie 18 Lakeside Swim Te 4:52.93
9 Galat, Bethany 22 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&QM  4:41.53 61 Freeman, Chloe 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:53.04
10 Pfeifer, Evie 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 4:41.95 62 Tuggle, Claire 14  Clovis Swim Club 4:53.04
11 Barksdale, Emma 20 Gamecock Aquatic/DART 4:42.04 63 Meyer, Mckenna 19  AZTEC AQUATICS 4:53.07
12 Pearl, Vanessa 18 Metroplex Aquati 4:43.60 64 Halsted, Tara 23 DART Swimming 4:53.19
13 Fertel, Kelly 20  Gator Swim Club 44446 65 Moore, Kate 19 Marlins of Ralei/NC State 4:08.59Y
14 Denigan, Mariah 15  Northern KY Clip 4:44.93 66 Horomanski, Jessica 20  Wolfpack Elite/NC State 4:09.60Y
15 Homovich, Maddie 18 Marlins of Ralei 4:45.68 67  Burchill, Sammie 19  Georgia/UGA 4:1081Y
16  Rockway, Christin 18  UnatT-Bay 4:45.94 68 Nelson, Ella 16  Nashville Aquati 4:10.84Y
17  Faulconer, Savanna 20  Gator Swim Club 4:46.00 69  Yager, Alexis 19  Tennessee Aquati/Academy 4:11.17Y
18 Sargent, Kay 20 Islanders Aquati/NC State 4:46.07 70  Preski, Alexis 20 Univ Alabama Swi 4:11.26Y
19 Ackerman, Kathryn 16  Michigan Lakesho 4:46.08 71 Palsha, Peyton 19  Saint Petersburg/Arkansas 4:11.41Y
20 Weyant, Emma 16  Sarasota YMCA Sh 4:46.54 72 Earley, Erin 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 4:1158Y
21 Raab, Meaghan 22 Nashville Aquati/UGA 4:46.69 73 Cox, Hannah 20 Tucson Ford Deal 4:11.86Y
22 Burns, Hannah 21  Gator Swim Club 4:46.73 74  Fiorilli, Ashlyn 17  Texas Ford Aquat 4:53.90L, B
23 Looney, Lindsay 16  Metroplex Aquati 4:47.42 75  McCarville, Kate 15  Springfield Aqua 4:54121, B
24 Glavinovich, Katie 18  Stanford Swimmin/AZOT 4:47.60 76 Thomas, Luciana 18 Una UARK 4:54.391, B
25 Painter, Kathryn 21 Kentucky Aquatic 4:47.61 77  McCauley, Ashley 17  Marlins of Ralei 4:54.74], B
26  Edelman, Lauren 19  Kentucky Aquatic 4:47.66 78  Sumner, Alex 18  Suburban Seahawk 4:54911, B
27  Carter, Olivia 18  Enfinity Aquatic 4:48.06 79  McMahon, Kensey 18  Bolles School Sh 4:55.73, B
28  Sheble, Grace 15 NOVA of Virginia 4:48.13 80 Kopenski, Gabrielle 18  Lakeside Aquatic 4:56.53, B
29  Seidt, Asia 20 Kentucky Aquatic/LAK 4:48.34 81 Whalen, Natalie 17  Lakeside Aquatic 4:56.90L, B
30  Shelton, Samantha 18  Socal Aquatics 4:48.52 82  Davey, Gillian 16  Central lowa Aqu 4:13.26Y B
31 Laughlin, Solie 20 Buenaventura Swi 4:48.52
32 Anderson, Haley 26  Trojan Swim Club 4:48.61 Event 16 Men 400 LC Meter IM
33 Stevens, Leah 21 Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 4:48.87 World: 4:03.84 8/10/2008  Michael Phelps
34  Sullivan, Erica 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:48.97 American: 4:03.84 8/10/2008  Michael Phelps
35  McCullagh, Nora 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 4:49.18 U.S.Open: 4:05.25 6/29/2008  Michael Phelps
36 Braswell, Leah 18  York YMCA 4:49.32 JrWorld: 4:14.00 6/26/2016  Sean Grieshop
37  Kowal, Molly 20  Ohio State Unive 4:49.40 LC Nationals: 4:05.25 6/29/2008  Michael Phelps
38 Hook, Charlotte 14  TACTitans 4:50.07 Name Age Team Seed Time
39 Devine, Chenoa 19 California Aquat 4:50.18 1 Kalisz, Chase 24  Georgia/UGA 4:05.90
40  Sims, Kaitlynn 17 Magnolia Aquatic 4:50.36 2 Litherland, Jay 22 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 4:09.31
41 Siebmann, Grace 18 Sandpipers Of Ne 4:50.52 3  Bentz, Gunnar 22  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 4:11.66
42 Golding, Kathleen 17  South Florida Aq 4:50.65 4 Lochte, Ryan 33 Daytona Beach 4:15.80
43  Kukurugya, Hannah 20 Stanford Swimmin/Crowne F 4:51.02 5 Swanson, Charlie 20  Univ. Of Michiga 4:15.99
44 Poole, Julia 19 Marlins of Ralei/NC State 4:51.11 6  Grieshop, Sean 19 California Aquat 4:17.49
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Psych Sheet
Event 16 ...(Men 400 LC Meter IM) 57 Blandford, Connor 19  Kentucky Aquatic/MOR 3:46.81Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 58 Conley, Owen 16  Dayton Raiders 4:27.23L B

7 DeVine, Abrahm 21  Stanford Swimmin 4:17.57 59  Cancel, Miguel 18 AquaKids Sharks 4:2839L B
8 Smith, Kieran 18 Ridgefield Aquat 4:17.63 60 Homans, Harry 18  Bluefish Swim Cl 4:29.01L B
9 Prenot, Josh 24  California Aquat 4:18.58 61 Gravley, Brennan 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:29.51L B

10 Foster, Jake 17 Mason Manta Rays 4:19.40 62 Vines, Braden 18 City Of Midland/UTST 4:29.55[, B

11 Stewart, Sam 21  Unattached 4:19.69 63 Gutierrez, Joseph 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:29.87L, B

12 Sanders, Grant 20 Tampa Bay/UF 4:20.52 64 Conway, Sean 17  Nation's Capital 4:30.08L B

13  Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays 4:21.10 65 Pouch, A] 17  Team Rebel Aquat 4:30.081, B

14 Thomas, Mike 20 California Aquat 4:21.15 66 Vance, Nick 17  West Chicago Sha 4:31.09L B

15 Calvillo, Mikey 17  Alamo Area Aquat 4:22.09 67 Brown, Zach 18 Marlins of Ralei 4:31.11L B

16 Julian, Trenton 19 Rose Bowl Aquati/CAL 4:22.17

17  Abruzzo, Andrew 18  Plymouth Whitema 4:22.19 Event 17 Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly

18 Knowles, Eric 19 Dayton Raiders/NC State 4:22.53 World: 55.48 8/7/2016 Sarah Sjostrom

19  Walker, Benjamin 20  Aggie Swim Club/Texas AQM  4:22.63 American: 55.98 7/29/2012  Dana Vollmer

20 Grimes, Carter 20 Sandpipers Of Ne/Missouri ~ 4:22.97 U.S. Open: 56.38 1/15/2016  Sarah Sjostrom

21 Jones, Jarrett 20  Univ Louisville 4:23.15 Jr World: 56.46 8/7/2016 Penny Oleksiak

22 Vargas, Kevin 17  LaMirada Armada 4:23.19 LC Nationals: 56.42 6/25/2012  Dana Vollmer

23 Forde, Clayton 21 Lakeside Swim Te/UGA 4:23.25 Name Age Team Seed Time

24  Takahashi, Ken 21 California Aquat 4:23.32 1 Dahlia, Kelsi 24 Cardinal Aquatic 56.37

25  Palazzo, Ross 22 Hudson Explorer 4:23.37 2 Kendall, Amanda 27  Mission Viejo Na 57.87

26 Bekemeyer, Cody 21  Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT 4:23.39 3 Stewart, Kendyl 23 Team Elite 57.89

27 Balogh, Brennan 21 Lincoln Select S 4:23.50 4 Gibson, Sarah 23 Team Elite 57.96

28 Holmquist, Stephen 21 Univ. Of Michiga 4:23.58 5 Comerford, Mallory 20 UnivLouisville 5797

29  Storch, Casey 19  Machine Aquatics 4:23.75 6 Moffitt, Hellen 23 Team Elite 58.24

30 Tenney, Mason 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 4:23.78 7 McLaughlin, Katie 21  California Aquat/TIDE 5833

31 Zarian, Michael 19 Harvard 4:24.04 8  Flickinger, Hali 24 Georgia/UGA 58.48

32 Urlando, Gianluca 16  DART Swimming 4:24.56 9  Luther, Dakota 18  Austin Swim Club 58.59

33  Perera, Nicholas 18 Dayton Raiders 4:24.76 10 Smith, Regan 16  Riptide Swim tea 58.64

34  Grum, lan 17  Dynamo Swim Club 4:24.83 11  Burchill, Veronica 20 Georgia/UGA 59.01

35 Finke, Robert 18 Saint Petersburg 4:25.14 12 Brown, Erika 19  Tennessee Aquati 59.15

36  Stump, Isaac 19  Tucson Ford Deal 4:25.17 13 Case, Lauren 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 59.21

37 Lehman, Spencer 20 Indiana Universi 4:25.52 14 Drabot, Katie 20 Stanford Swimmin/Ozaukee 59.30

38  Cope, Tommy 20  Univ. Of Michiga 4:25.52 15 Carter, Olivia 18  Enfinity Aquatic 59.38

39  Florea, Dane 18  Columbia Swim Cl 4:25.53 16 Jensen, Christie 21 Indiana Universi 59.40

40 Jhong, Chris 18 Pleasanton Seaha 4:25.55 17 Sanchez, Catherine 19  LaMirada Armada 59.55

41 Davis, Tal 19  Georgia/UGA 4:25.80 18 Rule, Remedy 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 59.56

42 Jerden, Matthew 19 Indiana Universi 4:26.17 19 Bray, Olivia 16  Virginia Gators 59.61

43 Giller, Robby 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 4:26.31 20 Nordmann, Lillie 15 Magnolia Aquatic 59.63

44  Gloude, Daniel 21  Ohio State Unive 4:26.38 21 Saiz, Hannah 27  Schroeder YMCA S/Kenyon 59.74

45  Tlida, Sam 19  Glenview Titan A 4:26.49 22 Murphy, Maddie 20  California Aquat 59.79

46  Revis, Mason 21  Wolfpack Elite/NC State 4:26.78 23 Kinsey, Hallie 18  DART Swimming/Gamecocks ~ 59.81

47 Roberts, Will 19  Univ. Of Michiga 4:26.80 24 Oglesby, Grace 20  Univ Louisville 59.81

48  Dixon, David 19 Club Mountaineer/WVU 4:26.87 25 Nordmann, Lucie 18  Magnolia Aquatic 59.90

49  Schubert, Ted 20 NOVA of Virginia/UVA 3:39.52Y 26  Koontz, Shelby 20  Indiana Universi 59.90

50 Casey, Brendan 21  CAVALIER AQUATIC 3:41.94Y 27 Martin, Ruby 18  Eastern lowa Swi 59.92

51  Burns, Aidan 20  Santa Clara Swim/UGA 3:43.06Y 28  Albiero, Gabi 16  Cardinal Aquatic 1:00.00

52 Walton, Alex 22 U.of Missouri/lowa City E 3:44.08Y 29  Pike, Taylor 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 1:00.00

53  Heasley, Ethan 16 Hillsboro Swim T 3:45.56Y 30  Kozan, Justina 14 Brea Aquatics 1:00.00

54  Otto, Matthew 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 3:46.06Y 31 Bates, Talia 17  Gator Swim Club 1:00.01

55  Jurek, Mark 20  Trojan Swim Club 3:46.52Y 32 Ochitwa, Ann 21 U.ofMissouri 1:00.03

56  Brown, Glen 21  Kentucky Aquatic 3:46.73Y 33  Harrison, Ali 19 Buenaventura Swi 1:00.16
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Psych Sheet
Event 17 ..(Women 100 LC Meter Butterfly) 84  Quintana, Heaven 20  Wolverine Aquati 52.92Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 85 Escobedo, Emily 22 Condors Swim Clu 52.93Y
34  Sheehan, Erin 20  Univ Notre Dame 1:00.19 86 Gibbons, Abby 15  Blue Dolfins 1:00.921, B
35 Liu, Kenisha 19 BreaAquatics/UCLA 1:00.21 87 Harter, Abby 16 Nation's Capital 1:00.941, B
36 Klinker, Rachel 17  Lex. Dolphins 1:00.21 88 Rothrock, Trude 18 Carmel S.C.. 1:00.991, B
37  Mclnerny, Haley 20  Kentucky Aquatic 1:00.24 89 Cooper, Caroline 17 Highlander Aquat 1:01.03L. B
38 Ulett, Tristen 16 Dynamo Swim Club 1:00.27 90 Rajic, Ema 18 UnaASC 1:01.20L, B
39 Cuomo, Lexi 17 Mason Makos Swim 1:00.35 91 Ariola, Grace 18 Waves Bloomingto 1:01.441, B
40 Stone, Jamie 19  Tucson Ford Deal 1:00.37 92 Monahan, Grace 14 Kamehameha Swim 1:01.50, B
41 Garcia, Elise 18 Socal Aquatics 1:00.38 93  Smutny, Mary 17  AquaKids Sharks 1:01.52L B
42 Wright, Maddie 21  Trojan Swim Club 1:00.39 94  Piccirillo, Allie 17  Northern KY Clip 1:01.62L B
43 Pash, Kelly 17 Carmel S.C.. 1:00.41 95  Sumner, Alex 18 Suburban Seahawk 1:01.76 L B
44  Kraus, Alena 18 Makos Aquatics C 1:00.43 96 Farrow, Hannah 17  Irvine Novaquati 1:01.86, B
45 Menkhaus, Julia 18 SwimMAC Carolina 1:00.43 97  Arens, Abby 16 Marlins of Ralei 1:01.96, B
46  Gati, Izzy 18 Nation's Capital 1:00.47 98 Whalen, Natalie 17 Lakeside Aquatic 1:02.01L B
47  Douglass, Katherine 16  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:00.48 99 Regenauer, Christiana 16  Condors Swim Clu 1:02.04L B
48  Alons, Kylee 18  Fort Collins Are 1:00.51 100  Fiorilli, Ashlyn 17  Texas Ford Aquat 1:02.06 L, B
49 Dickinson, Callie 18  Tide Swimming 1:00.51
50 Reese, Emily 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:00.57 Event 18 Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly
51  Finnigan, Alicia 20  Liberty Aquatics/LIBU 1:00.59 World: 49.82 8/1/2009 Michael Phelps
52 Vincent, Courtney 19 AZTEC AQUATICS 1:00.61 American: 49.82 8/1/2009 Michael Phelps
53 Looney, Lindsay 16  Metroplex Aquati 1:00.64 U.S. Open: 50.22 7/9/2009 Michael Phelps
54 Casazza, Caitlin 22 Georgia/UGA 1:00.64 Jr World: 50.62 7/29/2017  Kristof Milak
55 Ivey, Isabel 17 Laker Swim 1:00.67 LC Nationals: 50.22 7/9/2009 Michael Phelps
56 Banic, Madeline 21 Tennessee Aquati 1:00.71 Name Age Team Seed Time
57  Grossman, Helen 20  Tiger Aquatics 1:00.71 1 Dressel, Caeleb 21 Bolles School Sh/UF 49.86
58  Huske, Torri 15  Arlington Aquati 1:00.73 2 Conger, Jack 23 Nation's Capital/U Texas 51.00
59  Gillilan, Coleen 17  FortCollins Are 1:00.79 3 Phillips, Tim 27 Team Elite 51.30
60 Reddington, Alex 19 Highlands Ranch/Wisconsin ~ 1:00.81 4 Shields, Tom 27  California Aquat 5155
61 Kitchel, Taite 21 Boilermaker Aqua 1:00.81 5 Andrew, Michael 19 Race Pace Club 51.86
62  Small, Meghan 20 Tennessee Aquati/York Y 1:00.83 6 Cooper, Tripp 25 UnaKATY 5213
63  Fry, Cassidy 19  Dayton Raiders 1:00.83 7 Josa, Matthew 23 (California Aquat 5215
64  Sichterman, Megan 19 Tennessee Aquati 1:00.85 8  Lynch, Justin 21  California Aquat 52.20
65  Pardus, Elysse 16  South Carolina S 1:00.87 9 Rooney, Maxime 20 Pleasanton Seaha/Florida 52.28
66 Nelson, Beata 19  Wisconsin Aquati 51.82Y 10 Harting, Zach 20  Univ Louisville 52.52
67 Fackenthal, Amalie 18 DART Swimming 52.09Y 11 Smith, Giles 26 Phoenix Swim Clu 52.55
68 Carlton, Emma 18  UnaAGS/Texas A&M 5211Y 12 Shebat, john 21 Nation's Capital 5256
69 Waddell, Tevyn 20  Univ of MINNESOT 52317 13 Saunderson, Jack 21 Towson Universit 52.66
70 Adams, Claire 19  Carmel S.C../Texas 52.37Y 14 Seliskar, Andrew 21  California Aquat 5281
71 Sticklen, Emma 16 Katy Aquatic Tea 5238Y 15 Albiero, Nicolas 19 UnivLouisville 5305
72  Green, Lauren 19  Stanford Swimmin/Quick Sil 52.41Y 16  Bohman, Bryce 28  Lane Four Aquati 53.08
73 Tycz, Caitlin 18  Long Reach Swim 52.56Y 17  Urlando, Gianluca 16  DART Swimming 53.21
74  Vereb, Joelle 18  Unattached 52.63Y 18 Casas, Shaine 18  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 53.24
75  Hart, Maddie 20 Baldwin Swim Clu 5271y 19 Salazar, Michael 20  Ohio State Unive/HSA 53.24
76  Grunhard, Cailey 19 Univ Notre Dame 5271y 20 Lense,Noah 20 Ohio State Unive 5325
77  Trahan, Erin 21 Dallas Mustangs 52.79Y 21 Schultz, Aaron 20 NOVA of Virginia/ND 53.30
78  Walsh, Gretchen 15 Nashville Aquati 52.81Y 22 Murphy, Camden 19 Georgia/UGA 53.30
79 Cleason, Emma 20  Univ. Of Michiga 52.81Y 23 Lochte, Ryan 33 Daytona Beach 53.31
80 Okada, Amy 19  Royal Swim Team 52.82Y 24  Pomajevich, Sam 19 Nation's Capital/U Terxas 53.33
81  Dubroff, Lily 21 Trojan Swim Club 5287Y 25 (Clark, Pace 24 Georgia/UGA 5344
82  Saghafi, Ariana 20  Wisconsin Aquati 52.90Y 26  Kibler, Drew 18  Carmel S.C. 53.60
83 Bacon, Phoebe 15  Nation's Capital 5291y 27  Kovac, Danny 18  Fort Collins Are 53.67
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Psych Sheet
Event 18...(Men 100 LC Meter Butterfly) 78 Holter, Max 21  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 47.03Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 79  Grissom, Kyle 10  Trojan Swim Club 47.05Y

28  Slaton, Micah 20  U.of Missouri/Nitro Swimm 53.68 80 Ornelas, Micah 21 lolani Swim Club 47.06Y
29 Hoffer, Ryan 20 California Aquat 53.69 81 Sugar, Ben 19  Ohio State Unive 47.12Y
30 Dobbs, Chatham 22  Tucson Ford Deal 53.70 82 Becker, Bowen 21  Univ of MINNESOT 47.20Y
31 Huerta, Jacob 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 53.73 83  Juliusson, Erik 21 UnaNOVA 47.23Y
32 Bybee, Cody 19  Dayton Raiders 53.74 84  Koustik, Andrew 18 Irvine Novaquati 54541, B
33 Johnson, Jacob 18 Delaware Swim Te 53.80 85 Khosla, Raunak 18 Dynamo Swim Club 5470 B
34  Sesvold, Tyler 19  Univ Alabama Swi 53.84 86 Rose, Dare 15  Scarlet Aquatics 54.79L B
35 Mendoza, Kevin 22 Imp. Valley Dese 53.85 87 Crane, Sterling 17  Episcopal Amber] 54.89L B
36 Mathias, Van 17  Multnomah Athlet 53.87 88 Bobo, Clayton 18 Una AGS/Texas A&M 54961, B
37 Montesi, Jack 20 Univ Notre Dame 53.91 89 Hillis, Dillon 17  Bolles School Sh 55.041, B
38 Robrock, Kyle 24 Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio 53.94 90 Benson, Andrew 16  SOLO Aquatics 55.08L B
39 Dingess, David 21  Kentucky Aquatic 54.00 91 Boratto, Alex 18 Penn Charter Aqu 55.31L B
40 Mefford, Bryce 19 California Aquat 54.02 92 Johnston, Aldan 17  Lakeside Swim Te 5541L B
41 Madej, David 18 SwimUnited 54.05 93 Stoffle, Aidan 17  Summit Swimming/WeNever 55.57L B
42 Yish, Matthew 18 SOLO Aquatics 54.05 94 Bowers, Noah 17  Virginia Gators 55.87L B
43  Carlson, Evan 18  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 54.08 95 Cooper, Jonah 18 Ruby Hill Aquati 48.66Y B
44 Stewart, Coleman 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 54.10
45  Lileikis, ‘Aukai 20 lolani Swim Club 5416 Event 19 Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke
46 Grauslys, Matt 21  Univ Notre Dame 54.17 World: 29.40 7/30/2017  Lilly King
47 Katz, Austin 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 54.23 American: 29.40 7/30/2017 Lilly King
48  Keblish, Bryce 21  Westport/Weston/VIRGINIA ~ 54.23 US.Open:  29.62 6/10/2018  Lilly King
49 Smith, Zachary 18  Crimson Tide Aqu 5424 Jr World: 29.86 8/27/2013  Ruta Meilutyte
50 Jensen, Michael 20  California Aquat 5426 LC Nationals: 29.66 6/29/2017  Lilly King
51 Brown, Zach 18  Marlins of Ralei 5431 Name Age Team Seed Time
52 Levant, Jack 18  North Texas Nada 54.33 1 King, Lilly 21 Indiana Universi 1:04.13
53  Oh, Mathias 21 Tucson Ford Deal 54.35 2 Meili, Katie 27  New York Athleti 1:05.03
54 Thomas, Mike 20 California Aquat 54.35 3 Hannis, Molly 26  Tennessee Aquati 1:06.09
55  Tittle, Mason 21 Gaucho Aquatics/WCAB-PC 54.37 4  Galat, Bethany 22  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:06.72
56 Jackson, Tate 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 54.40 5 Larson, Breeja 26 New York Athleti 1:07.43
57 Wright, River 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 54.45 6  Tucker, Miranda 21 Univ. Of Michiga 1:07.62
58 Rothery, Billy 19  Tidal Wave Swimm/UGA 54.46 7 Bartel, Zoe 17 Fort Collins Are 1:07.63
59  Harty, Ryan 22  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 54.48 8 Weiss, Emily 17 Cardinal Communi 1:07.99
60 Kaleoaloha, Kanoa 21 Kamehameha Swim 45.28Y 9  Anderson, Olivia 21 Aquajets Swim Te 1:08.25
61 Jones, James 20  Univ. Of Michiga 45.89Y 10 Caneta, Jorie 21 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:08.27
62  Bretscher, James 22 Wolfpack Elite/NC State 4593y 11  Hartman, Zoie 17 Crow Canyon Coun 1:08.65
63  Kaliszak, Luke 22 Univ Alabama Swi 45.94Y 12 Scott, Riley 20 Marin Pirates/USC 1:08.67
64 Wright, Justin 22 Tucson Ford Deal 4615y 13  Bernhardt, Rachel 23 Gamecock Aquatic 1:08.70
65 Hensley, Noah 22 Wolfpack Elite/NC State 4632Y 14 Harrison, Ali 19 Buenaventura Swi 1:08.94
66 Young, Joe 21  Boilermaker Aqua 4655y 15 Raab, Allie 18 Nashville Aquati 1:09.00
67 Santana, Brendan 18  Univ Notre Dame 46.56Y 16  Lazor, Annie 23 UnaMVN 1:09.15
68 Jiang, Alvin 19  Lakeside Aquatic 4659y 17 Escobedo, Emily 22 Condors Swim Clu 1:09.19
69 Burns, Brendan 17  Upper Main Line 46.61Y 18 Mathews, Janessa 17  Ohio State Swim 1:09.49
70 Thomas, Matt 20  Univ of MINNESOT 46.64Y 19 Rajic, Ema 18  UnaASC 1:09.62
71 Jones, Harrison 21 Tiger Aquatics 46.69Y 20 Keating, Anna 15 Machine Aquatics 1:09.66
72 Henry, Noah 18  Una FORK/TST-ST 46.80Y 21 Della Torre, Danielle 19 Georgia/UGA 1:09.66
73 Dolan, Jack 17  Rockwood 4681y 22 Christensen, Kaki 18  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:09.90
74  Hein, Daniel 20 U.of Missouri 46.82Y 23 James, Lauren 21  Univ Louisville 1:09.94
75  Park, Jason 18 Metroplex Aquati 46.99Y 24  Arens, Abby 16  Marlins of Ralei 1:09.98
76 Reid, Noah 20  Tucson Ford Deal 47.00Y 25 Donan, Claire 16 TRITON Swimming 1:09.98
77  Mankus, Luke 21 U.of Missouri 47.00Y 26 Douglass, Katherine 16  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:10.05
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Event 19 ..(Women 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 10
Name Age Team Seed Time 11
27 Gresser, Hanna 19  Ohio State Unive/FAST 1:10.06 12
28 Williams, Kim 21 Stanford Swimmin/BCST 1:10.27 13
29 Bonnett, Bailey 19 Kentucky Aquatic 1:10.27 14
30 Popov, Nikol 19 Tennessee Aquati 1:10.28 15
31 Zhao, Grace 18 Stanford Swimmin/PASA 1:10.34 16
32 Lohman, Kennedy 20 Lakeside Swim Te/UTX 1:10.36 17
33 Powers, Kylie 17 Una AGS/Texas A&M 1:10.37 18
34 Roberts, Liz 30 Savannah Swim Te 1:10.44 19
35 Zhang, Sophia 16  Asphalt Green Un 1:10.47 20
36 Kirkpatrick, Abby 18 Indiana Universi 1:10.49 21
37 Friesen, Morgan 19  Univ Louisville 1:10.63 22
38 Schoening, Jacki 20  YMCA of the Tria 1:10.63 23
39 McKennan, Morganne 19 AZTEC AQUATICS 1:10.89 24
40 Snyder, Emily 19 U.of Missouri/Swim Atlant 1:10.93 25
41  Glunn, Lexi 20 Georgia/UGA 1:10.95 26
42 McCauley, Ashley 17  Marlins of Ralei 1:10.97 27
43 Davey, Gillian 16 Central lowa Aqu 1:10.97 28
44  Kozelsky, Lindsey 20  Univof MINNESOT 57.91Y 29
45  Walsh, Alex 16 Nashville Aquati 58.19Y 30
46 Vereb, Joelle 18 Unattached 59.58Y 31
47  Gillilan, Coleen 17  FortCollins Are 59.59Y 32
48  Kustritz, Kt 19  Edina Swim Club 59.77Y 33
49 Hauder, Caroline 18 SwimMAC Carolina 59.81Y 34
50 Roubique, Victoria 20  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:00.04Y 35
51 Korenwinder, Mallory 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:00.08Y 36
52 Roses, Maija 22  California Aquat 1:00.42Y 37
53  Grover, Claire 18  Scottsdale Aquat 1:00.51Y 38
54  Beeler, Tori 20  Club Husker/U of Nebraska 1:00.60Y 39
55 McCann, Carolyn 22 Univ. Of Michiga 1:00.61Y 40
56 Wheeler, Kaylee 17  Cardinal Aquatic 1:00.64Y 41
57 Odgers, Isabelle 17  Irvine Novaquati 1:11.30L B 42
58 Garfield, Emma 18  Lakeside Aquatic 1:11.85L B 43
59 Pitto, Gianni 17  California Gold 1:12.04L B 44
Event 20 Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke :Z
World: 25.95 7/25/2017  Adam Peaty 47
American: 26.76 8/4/2015 Kevin Cordes 48
U.S. Open: 26.86 3/3/2017 Adam Peaty 49
Jr World: 26.97 4/4/2017 Nicolo Martinenghi 50
LC Nationals: 26.88 6/29/2017  Kevin Cordes 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Cordes, Kevin 24 UnaTIGR 58.64 53
2 Miller, Cody 26  Sandpipers Of Ne/Indiana U 59.08 54
3 Wilson, Andrew 24  Longhorn Aquatic 59.19 55
4 Fink, Nic 25  Georgia/UGA 59.40 56
5 Andrew, Michael 19  Race Pace Club 59.79 57
6 Nowicki, Devon 20 Michigan Lakesho 1:00.00 58
7  Whitley, Reece 18 Penn Charter Aqu 1:00.08 59
8 Finnerty, lan 21 Indiana Universi 1:00.09 60
9 Prenot, Josh 24  California Aquat 1:00.23 61
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Licon, Will
Montague, Jacob
McHugh, Conner
Tybur, Jonathan
Evdokimov, Alex
Roy, Daniel

Bray, Chandler
Babinet, Jeremy
Sand, Carson
Hodges, Wyatt
Hoppe, Connor
O'Brien, Jordan
Backes, Zane
Katis, Chuck
Zito, Nick
Anderson, Matthew
Daniels, Joseph
Fischer, Brandon
Scheinfeld, Charles
Cono, Ben
Poppe, Hank
Comforti, Danny
Winnett, Justin
Ramsey, Brian
Melzer, Casey
McHugh, Max
Cope, Tommy
Harner, Jake
Olson, Tanner
Eriksson, Nic
lida, Sam
Dunphy, Matthew
Mathews, Jason
Hicks, Caleb
Bornstein, AJ
Palazzo, Ross
Dang, Ethan
Ford, Jackson
McFadden, Evan
Dressel, Caeleb
Vissering, Carsten
Armstrong, Jake
Pastorek, Brennan
Barnum, Keefer
Salerno, Matt
Whittle, Matt
Pellini, Trent
Graber, Daniel
Arvidsson, Karl
Amdor, Wyatt
Hofstadter, Will
Hillis, Dillon

PHILLIPS
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23
20
22
22
22
18
19
21
21
28
22
21
19
25
23
21
23
29
18
21
19
21
22
20
22
18
20
24
19
24
19
20
19
20
18
22
16
21
19
21
21
21
19
19
21
22
19
21
19
20
21
17

speedo

Longhorn Aquatic

Univ. Of Michiga

Univ of MINNESOT

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
Coral Springs Sw
Stanford Swimmin

Una ACST/UF

Univ. Of Michiga
California Aquat
California Aquat
California Aquat

U. of Missouri

Team Rebel Aquat

Una TIGR

WEST Swim Club
Stanford Swimmin/Phoenix ¢
Longhorn Aquatic
Livermore Aqua C

New Trier Aquati

Team Suffolk

Stanford Swimmin/SRN
Brentwood Seawol
Central lowa Aqu

Pitt

Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Unattached

Univ. Of Michiga

Lower Moreland S

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
SwimMAC Carolina
Glenview Titan A
Tennessee Aquati/Wincheste
Ohio State Unive

U. of Missouri

Ridgefield Aquat

Hudson Explorer

King Aquatic Clu
Dynamo Swim Club/UGA
Ohio State Unive

Bolles School Sh/UF
Trojan Swim Club

Club Mountaineer/WVU
Stanford Swimmin
Lakeside Swim Te/UVA
Tucson Ford Deal

Una DART/Cal

Mission Viejo Na
Wolfpack Elite/NC State
California Aquat
Kentucky Aquatic
Northwestern Uni/Nasa/Wil«
Bolles School Sh

™R

1:00.34
1:00.39
1:00.83
1:00.97
1:01.29
1:01.42
1:01.52
1:01.61
1:01.78
1:01.82
1:01.98
1:01.99
1:02.00
1:02.01
1:02.08
1:02.10
1:02.10
1:02.13
1:02.14
1:02.20
1:02.30
1:02.48
1:02.50
1:02.53
1:02.60
1:02.64
1:02.67
1:02.74
1:02.77
1:02.77
1:02.82
1:02.84
1:02.97
1:03.03
1:03.04
1:03.05
1:03.16
1:03.22
1:03.25
1:03.28
51.28Y
52.11Y
52.37Y
52.60Y
52.79Y
52.87Y
52.88Y
53.02Y
53.14Y
53.18Y
53.25Y
53.26Y
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Event 20 ...(Men 50 LC Meter Breaststroke) 37
Name Age Team Seed Time 38
62  Shek, Steven 21  Univ Notre Dame 53.30Y 39
63 Tolman, Scott 20 Unattached 53.30Y 40
64 Wuy, Stanley 21 Gator Swim Club 53.36Y 41
65 Degrado, Paul 16  Bolles School Sh 1:03.461, B 42
66 Yang, Calvin 18 Crimson Aquatics 1:03.81L B 43
67 Wu, Henry 18 Irvine Novaquati 1:04.551, B 44
Event 21 Women 50 LC Meter Backstroke :2
World: 27.06 7/30/2009  Jing Zhao 47
American: 27.43 4/14/2018  Olivia Smoligna 48
U.S. Open: 27.43 4/14/2018  Olivia Smoligna 49
Jr World: 27.49 2/2/2016 Minna Atherton 50
LC Nationals: 27.63 6/29/2017  Hannah Stevens 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Baker, Kathleen 21 Team Elite 58.54 53
2 Smoliga, Olivia 23  Georgia/UGA 58.77 54
3 Deloof, Ali 23 Club Wolverine 59.77 55
4 Haan, Elise 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 1:00.02 56
5 Stadden, Isabelle 16 Aquajets Swim Te 1:00.06 57
6 Bacon, Phoebe 15 Nation's Capital 1:00.09 58
7  Baldwin, Caroline 22 Team Elite 1:00.34 59
8 Ariola, Grace 18 Waves Bloomingto 1:00.39 60
9 Adams, Claire 19 Carmel S.C../Texas 1:00.42 61
10 Bratton, Lisa 22  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:00.50 62
11 Bilquist, Amy 20 California Aquat/Carmel 1:00.63 63
12 Berkoff, Katharine 17  Missoula Aquatic 1:00.65 64
13 Nordmann, Lucie 18 Magnolia Aquatic 1:00.87 65
14 Brown, Erika 19 Tennessee Aquati 1:00.96 66
15 Waddell, Tevyn 20  Univ of MINNESOT 1:00.96 67
16  Walsh, Alex 16 Nashville Aquati 1:01.10 68
17 Blovad, Keaton 19 California Aquat 1:01.32 69
18 Cook, Julia 17  Aggie Swim Club/Univof Te  1:01.34 70
19 Nelson, Beata 19  Wisconsin Aquati 1:01.49 71
20  White, Rhyan 18  Wasatch Front Fi 1:01.57 72
21 Kutch, Alexa 20 Drexel Universit 1:01.63 73
22 Brooks, Caitlin 17  Gator Swim Club 1:01.68 74
23  Menkhaus, Julia 18 SwimMAC Carolina 1:01.72 75
24 Voss, Erin 20 Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish ~ 1:01.74 76
25 Haskett, Grace 19 Indiana Universi 1:01.78 77
26  Crisera, Alexandra 17  Beach Cities Swi 1:01.88 78
27  Sell, Sydney 21 Lakeside Swim Te/UFL 1:01.94 79
28 Mack, Linnea 22 Osprey Aquatics 1:01.95 80
29 Larson, Sinclair 18 SwimMAC Carolina 1:02.01 81
30 Carrozza, Quinn 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:02.02 82
31 Moroney, Megan 21 CAVALIER AQUATIC 1:02.07 83
32  Crush, Annabel 15 Lakeside Swim Te 1:02.10
33 Earley, Erin 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 1:02.22
34  Shields, Kendall 18  Austin Swim Club 1:02.22
35 Alons, Kylee 18  Fort Collins Are 1:02.23
36 Kapeller, Abby 15  Aquajets Swim Te 1:02.26
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Schanz, Emma
Shelton, Samantha
Newman, Mara
Stewart, Bayley
Anderson, Felicia
Treuth, Alice
Forbes, Camryn
Spitz, Ayla

Garcia, Taylor
Flickinger, Maddy
Konopka, Katrina
Chung, Casey
Hetrick, Paige
Harris, Maddy
Dressel, Sherridon
Maguire, Marcie
Hosack, Lillie
Laughlin, Tea
Hynes, Haley
Liberto, Morgan
Paspalas, Christina
Grinter, Bailey
Coughlin, Katie
Nations, Taylor
Dupre, Cora

Hicks, Chloe
Quast, Carly
Haebig, Autumn
Schoof, Ashlyn
Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie
Richter, Abby
Hart, Maddie
Weiss, Brittany
Walsh, Gretchen
Kleinsorgen, Ally
Kahmann, Marianne
Marsh, Alyssa
Seiberlich, Emma
Wallis, Maddie
Bartel, Zoe
Sorensen, Abbey
Wheeler, Krista
Guanci, Margaret
Tuinman, Sophia
Mannion, Natalie
Ulett, Rye
Sticklen, Emma

PHILLIPS
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20
18
18
18
20
21
19
17
21
16
21
16
16
15
20
18
18
16
20
18
20
19
21
20
17
20
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
15
20
21
20
19
19
17
21
15
18
15
14
13
16

speedo

UCLA Swimming
Socal Aquatics

Lake Oswego Swim
Fort Collins Are
Corvallis Aquati

Univ Notre Dame
Una PITT

Irvine Novaquati
Univ. Of Michiga
SwimMAC Carolina
Tucson Ford Deal
Club Wolverine
Unattached

Mission Viejo Na
Bolles School Sh/UF
CAVALIER AQUATIC
Ozaukee Aquatics
Buenaventura Swi

U. of Missouri/KC Blazers
Retriever Aquati
Tennessee Aquati
Tennessee Aquati
Wisconsin Aquati
Tucson Ford Deal
Mason Manta Rays
Mason Manta Rays
Univ Notre Dame
Ozaukee Aquatics/UNL
Univ Louisville

Santa Clara Swim/Cal
Bluefin Aquatics/UVA
Baldwin Swim Clu
Liberty Aquatics/LIBU
Nashville Aquati

Una RANY

Ohio State Unive

Una TE

Phoenixville Y/UVA
Georgia/UGA

Fort Collins Are
Wasatch Front Fi
Cardinal Aquatic
New Trier Aquati
Club Wolverine
Commonwealth Swi
Dynamo Swim Club

Katy Aquatic Tea

™R

1:02.33
1:02.39
1:02.54
1:02.54
1:02.59
1:02.64
1:02.66
1:02.66
1:02.77
1:02.78
1:02.80
1:02.82
1:02.83
1:02.84
1:02.84
1:02.85
1:02.87
1:02.89
1:02.90
1:02.91
1:02.91
1:02.91
1:02.96
1:02.96
1:02.98
1:02.98
52.27Y
52.29Y
52.47Y
52.56Y
52.57Y
52.72Y
52.81Y
52.85Y
52.90Y
5291Y
53.07Y
53.07Y
53.19Y
53.20Y
53.23Y
53.27Y
1:03.33L B
1:03.38L. B
1:04.20L B
1:04.37L B
53.36YB
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Psych Sheet
45  Young, Ethan 20 California Aquat 56.73
Event 22 Men 50 LC Meter Backstroke 46 Schaetzle, Griffin 21 U. of Missouri 56.74
World: 24.04 8/2/2009 Liam Tancock 47  Dahlgren, Jack 18  Aquajets Swim Te 56.77
American:  24.33 12/5/2008  Randall Bal 48 King Alex 20 Univ. Of Michiga 56.77
U.S. Open: 24.36 8/6/2015 Junya Koga 49  Montesi, Jack 20 Univ Notre Dame 56.77
Jr World: 24.46 4/20/2018  Kliment Kolesnikov 50 Dobbs, Chatham 22 Tucson Ford Deal 4521y
LC Nationals: 24.41 6/29/2017  Justin Ress 51 Lasco, Destin 16  Pleasantville Aq 4593y
Name Age Team Seed Time 52 Hensley, Noah 22 Wolfpack Elite/NC State 46.14Y
1 Grevers, Matt 33 Tucson Ford Deal 5226 53  Jiang, Alvin 19  Lakeside Aquatic 46.33Y
2 Murphy, Ryan 23  California Aquat 52.34 54 Cooper, Jonah 18  Ruby Hill Aquati 46.33Y
3 Ress,Justin 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 53.27 55  Bretscher, James 22 Wolfpack Elite/NC State 46.49Y
4  Pebley, Jacob 24 California Aquat 53.72 56 Held, Ryan 23 NC State Univers/Wolfpack 46.49Y
5  Carr, Daniel 19 California Aquat 54.80 57  Young, Joe 21 Boilermaker Aqua 46.59Y
6 Albiero, Nicolas 19  Univ Louisville 55.04 58  Knox, Jon 22  UnaTROJ 46.62Y
7 Andrew, Michael 19 Race Pace Club 5513 59  Santana, Brendan 18  Univ Notre Dame 47.40YB
8 Alexander, Nick 20  U.of Missouri 55.15
9  Staka, Chris 20  Aptos Cabrillo S 55.19 Event 23 Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle
10 Josa, Matthew 23  California Aquat 55.21 World: 3:56.46 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky
11  Stuart, Hennessey 23 NC State Univers/Wolfpack 55.32 American: 3:56.46 8/7/2016 Katie Ledecky
12  Stewart, Coleman 20  NCState Univers/Wolfpack 55.38 US.Open: 3:57.94 5/17/2018  Katie Ledecky
13 Mefford, Bryce 19  California Aquat 55.39 Jr World: 3:58.37 8/23/2014  Katie Ledecky
14  Kaliszak, Luke 22 Univ Alabama Swi 55.44 LC Nationals: 3:58.44 6/30/2017  Katie Ledecky
15 Beach, Clark 19  Quest Swimming/UF 55.48 Name Age Team Seed Time
16 Boratto, Alex 18 Penn Charter Aqu 55.56 1 Ledecky, Katie 21 Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 3:57.94
17 Katz, Austin 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 55.57 2 Smith, Leah 23 Tucson Ford Deal 4:01.54
18 Poti, Zachary 19  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 55.70 3 Flickinger, Hali 24  Georgia/UGA 4:06.72
19 Shannon, Brad 21 Ohio State Unive 55.70 4 Schmidt, Sierra 20  Univ. Of Michiga 4:07.92
20 Beckman, Wilson 21 Indiana Universi 55.75 5 Drabot, Katie 20 Stanford Swimmin/Ozaukee 4:08.07
21  Molacek, Jacob 22 NCState Univers/Wolfpack 55.80 6 Meitz, Kaersten 22 Boilermaker Aqua 4:08.38
22 Artmann, Josh 19  Una ASC/Univ of Texas 55.86 7  Runge, Cierra 22  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 4:08.43
23 Stoffle, Aidan 17  Summit Swimming/WeNever 55.87 8  Schmitt, Allison 28  Pitchfork Aquati 4:09.27
24 Puczkowski, David 21 California Aquat 55.97 9  Sullivan, Erica 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:09.43
25  Farris, Dean 20 Harvard/MAAC 55.99 10  Anderson, Haley 26  Trojan Swim Club 4:09.97
26 Klotz, Matthew 22 Tiger Aquatics 56.09 11  Ault, Taylor 19 LaMirada Armada 4:11.12
27 Hein, Daniel 20 U.of Missouri 56.10 12 Tuggle, Claire 14  Clovis Swim Club 4:11.37
28 Cowand, Glen 19 Katy Aquatic Tea 56.19 13 McHugh, A]ly 21 Unattached 4:11.41
29 Larson, Peter 17  Edina Swim Club 56.19 14  Neidigh, Ashley 23 UnaMVN 4:11.63
30 Zofchak, Rob 20  Univ. Of Michiga 56.22 15 Braswell, Leah 18 YorkYMCA 4:11.65
31 Bohman, Bryce 28 Lane Four Aquati 56.23 16 Pfeifer, Evie 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 4:12.01
32 Nogueira, Douglas 21 Gaucho Aquatics/ROSE-CA 56.25 17  Yelle, Haley 18  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  4:12.04
33 Robrock, Kyle 24 Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio 56.29 18 Finke, Summer 21  Saint Petersburg/NC State 4:12.27
34 Garcia, Matthew 20 Tennessee Aquati 56.36 19 Byrnes, Megan 19  Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 4:12.27
35 Wachtler, Neil 20  Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio 56.40 20  Sims, Kaitlynn 17  Magnolia Aquatic 4:12.40
36 Steele, Jacob 19 Indiana Universi 56.42 21 Nunan, Amanda 19 Tennessee Aquati 4:12.70
37 Moore, Braxton 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 56.43 22 Denigan, Mariah 15 Northern KY Clip 4:12.72
38 Dunham, Brad]ey 18 SwimAtlanta 56.44 23 Forde, Brooke 19 Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 4:12.76
39 Maas, ](y]e 20  Michigan Lakesho 56.49 24  Freriks, Geena 21 Kentucky Aquatic 4:13.20
40 Smith, Thomas 21 UnaGWSC 56.49 25 Mann, Becca 20 UnaFORK/FORK-AZ 4:13.23
41 St. George, Max 21  Duke University/BR Ryall Y 56.50 26  Harnish, Courtney 19  York YMCA/UGA 4:13.24
42  Tapp, Hunter 17  Lakeside Swim Te 56.55 27  Pitzer, Lauren 19 Lakeside Aquatic 4:13.29
43  Pechmann, Luke 28  Golden Rebels 56.58 28 Heckman, Miranda 17  Pleasanton Seaha 4:13.46
44  Ho, Benjamin 20 Stanford Swimmin 56.71 29 Rongione, Isabella 18 Trojan Swim Club 4:13.61
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Psych Sheet
Event 23 ...(Women 400 LC Meter Freestyle) 80 Thompson, Mikki 18  Brea Aquatics 4:21.15L, B
Name Age Team Seed Time
30 Donohoe, Madelyn 16 The Fish 413.79 Event 24 Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle
31 Laning, Erica 19  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 4:13.82 World:  3:40.07 7/26/2009  Paul Biederman
32 Stevens, Leah 21  Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 4:13.84 American:  3:42.78 8/10/2008  Larsen Jensen
33  Stout, Jordan 20 Georgia/UGA 4:13.91 U.S.Open: 3:43.53 6/29/2008  Larsen Jensen
34  Gibson, Sarah 23  Team Elite 4:13.93 JrWorld:  3:44.60 4/1/2014 Mack Horton
35  Jernberg, Cassy 20  Schroeder YMCA S/Indiana  4:14.22 LC Nationals: 3:43.53 6/29/2008  Larson Jensen
36 Madden, Paige 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 4:14.24 Name Age Team Seed Time
37 Evensen, Courtney 21  U.of Missouri/Aquajets 4:14.47 1 Grothe, Zane 26  Mission Viejo Na 3:44.43
38 Travis, Chase 16 Nation's Capital 4:14.51 2 Smith, Clark 23 Longhorn Aquatic 3:45.91
39  Field, Joy 19  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  4:14.55 3 Haas, Townley 21  NOVAof Virginia/U Texas 3:46.41
40 Rasmus, Claire 21 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  4:14.79 4 Shoults, Grant 21 Stanford Swimmin/MissionV 3:48.73
41 Tankersley, Morgan 18  Greater Tampa Sw 4:15.06 5  Abruzzo, Andrew 18  Plymouth Whitema 3:49.19
42 Devine, Chenoa 19 California Aquat 4:15.09 6 D'Arrigo, Mitch 23 Gator Swim Club 3:49.84
43 Luther, Dakota 18  Austin Swim Club 4:15.19 7 Freeman, Trey 18  Baylor Swim Club 3:50.14
44 Tigenfritz, Emily 20  Yellow Jacket/York YMCA 4:15.20 8 Litherland, Kevin 22 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 3:50.24
45 Deloof, Gabby 22 Univ. Of Michiga 4:15.35 9 Litherland, Jay 22 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 3:50.36
46  Kowal, Molly 20  Ohio State Unive 4:16.03 10 Sweetser, TRUE 20  Stanford Swimmin/Gator Sw  3:51.14
47  McMahon, Kensey 18  Bolles School Sh 4:16.07 11  Zettle, Alexander 18  Lakeside Aquatic 3:51.44
48  Palsha, Peyton 19  Saint Petersburg/Arkansas  4:16.75 12 Levant, Jack 18 North Texas Nada 3:51.47
49  Fye, Nicole 19  Ohio State Unive/FISH 4:16.76 13 Houck, Logan 21 Sandpipers Of Ne/Harvard 3:51.91
50 Scott, Sandra 19  Georgia/UGA 4:16.81 14  Callan, Patrick 18 Trident Aquatics 3:51.94
51 Weyant, Emma 16  Sarasota YMCA Sh 4:16.87 15 Newkirk, Jeffrey 21 Quest Swimming 3:52.11
52 Jacobsen, Kirsten 20 Tucson Ford Deal 4:35.04Y 16 Higgins, Walker 21 Tennessee Aquati/Georgia 3:52.13
53  Cox, Hannah 20  Tucson Ford Deal 4:38.64Y 17 Davis, Tal 19  Georgia/UGA 3:52.26
54 Homovich, Maddie 18  Marlins of Ralei 4:39.74Y 18  Hogsed, Nick 22 Ohio State Unive 3:52.30
55  Nack, Chantal 21 Univ of MINNESOT 4:40.47Y 19 Wieser, Chris 22  DART Swimming/Arizona 3:52.42
56 Voss, Erin 20 Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish ~ 4:40.70Y 20 Ransford, PJ 21  Univ. Of Michiga 3:52.51
57 Jahns, Anna 21 Gwinnett Aquatic/NC State ~ 4:40.99Y 21 Larson,]T 19  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 3:52.99
58 Portz, Katie 20 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  4:41.47Y 22 Yeadon, Zach 19  Alamo Area Aquat 3:53.10
59  Strouse, Ashley 15  Scottsdale Aquat 4:41.78Y 23 Kehl, Jarod 21  Kentucky Aquatic 3:53.29
60 Soe, Sandra 21 Santa Clara Swim/UCLA 4:41.88Y 24 Yeager, Chris 19  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 3:53.61
61 Lofquist, Sydney 20 Wisconsin Aquati 4:41.90Y 25 Lawless, Ben 22 Cent. Chesapeake/UF 3:54.70
62 Dawson, Kendall 21  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 4:4231Y 26  Magahey, Jake 16  SwimAtlanta 3:54.71
63 Raab, Meaghan 22 Nashville Aquati/UGA 4:42.44Y 27  Neri, Parker 19  Upper Arlington/Univ. of T 3:54.75
64 Hetzer, Emily 18  Occoquan Swimmin 4:42.47Y 28  Fail, Brooks 18  Tucson Ford Deal 3:54.78
65 Boggess, Emily 20 Mission Viejo Na 4:4250Y 29  Norman, Nick 21  California Aquat 3:54.93
66 Haebig, Autumn 19  Ozaukee Aquatics/UNL 4:42.69Y 30 Burns, Aidan 20 SantaClara Swim/UGA 3:54.95
67 Smutny, Mary 17  AquaKids Sharks 4:42.80Y 31 Barao, Will 17 Bluefish Swim Cl 3:55.26
68  Stone, Lindsay 19  Univ Notre Dame 4:42.85Y 32 Anderson, Matthew 21  Katy Aquatic Tea 3:55.33
69 Whisenhunt, Meredith 21  Kentucky Aquatic 4:4318Y 33 Bekemeyer, Cody 21  Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT 3:55.33
70  Kopenski, Gabrielle 18  Lakeside Aquatic 4:43.20Y 34 Calvillo, Mikey 17  Alamo Area Aquat 3:55.52
71  Kukurugya, Hannah 20 Stanford Swimmin/Crowne F  4:43.20Y 35  Smith, Kieran 18  Ridgefield Aquat 3:55.68
72 Mull, Lola 15  Mid-Michigan Aqu 4:43.35Y 36 Abbott, Taylor 20  Tennessee Aquati 3:55.76
73 Glavinovich, Katie 18  Stanford Swimmin/AZOT  4:43.61Y 37  Finke, Robert 18  Saint Petersburg 3:55.84
74  Faulconer, Savanna 20  Gator Swim Club 4:43.77Y 38 House, Grant 20  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 3:55.98
75 Nordin, Emma 18  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 4:17.89L B 39 Knowles, Eric 19 Dayton Raiders/NC State 3:56.09
76  Pike, Taylor 18  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  4:18.03L, B 40 Fulcher, Joshua 19 Georgia/UGA 3:56.12
77  Gormley, Isabel 16  Asphalt Green Un 4:20.11L B 41 Miller, Kevin 20 Georgia/UGA 3:56.15
78  Sheble, Grace 15  NOVA of Virginia 4:2052L B 42  Meyer, Brendan 20 Northern KY Clip/Arizona 3:56.19
79  Lynch, Meghan 14 Greenwich YWCA D 4:2111L B 43  Kibler, Drew 18 Carmel S.C.. 3:56.38
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Event 24 ...(Men 400 LC Meter Freestyle)
Name Age Team Seed Time Event 25 Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke

44  Bresette, Liam 19  Una FORK/FORK-AZ 3:56.43 World:  1:04.13 7/25/2017  Lilly King
45  Geunes, Eric 20  Wisconsin Aquati 3:56.54 American: 1:04.13 7/25/2017  Lilly King
46 Bybee, Cody 19  Dayton Raiders 3:56.55 U.S.Open: 1:04.45 8/7/2009 Jessica Hardy
47 Dant, Ross 17  Hickory Foundati 3:56.60 Jr World: 1:05.39 8/20/2014  Ruta Meilutyte
48  Stone, Lane 19  Unattached 3:56.64 LC Nationals: 1:04.95 6/30/2017 Lilly King
49  Plattel, Lleyton 16 Pleasanton Seaha 3:56.69 Name Age Team Seed Time
50  Smith, T.C. 19  Univ Louisville 3:56.97 1 King, Lilly 21  Indiana Universi 1:04.13
51 Takahashi, Ken 21 California Aquat 3:56.99 2 Meili, Katie 27 New York Athleti 1:05.03
52 Bishop, Karl 20 Cheshire Y Sea D/UCONN 3:57.02 3 Hannis, Molly 26 Tennessee Aquati 1:06.09
53 McKeen, Sadler 19  Univ Notre Dame 3.57.13 4  Galat, Bethany 22  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:06.72
54  Steele, Sam 20 Univ Louisville 3.57.22 5 Larson, Breeja 26 New York Athleti 1:07.43
55 Erlenmeyer, Danny 20  Wolfpack Elite/NC State 3:57.32 6 Sumrall, Micah 28  Chattahoochee Go 1:07.51
56  Stump, Isaac 19  Tucson Ford Deal 3.57.37 7  Tucker, Miranda 21 Univ. Of Michiga 1:07.62
57 Kao, Owen 18 Irvine Novaquati 3:57.39 8 Bartel, Zoe 17  Fort Collins Are 1:07.63
58 Hotchkiss, Logan 21  Gaucho Aquatics/MSS-CA 3:57.39 9  Weiss, Emily 17  Cardinal Communi 1:07.99
59  Curley, Hayden 19  Highlander Aquat 3.57.52 10  Anderson, Olivia 21 Aquajets Swim Te 1:08.25
60 Grieshop, Sean 19  California Aquat 3.5755 11 Caneta, Jorie 21  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:08.27
61 Siefert, Hank 19  Kentucky Aquatic 3:57.59 12 Hartman, Zoie 17 Crow Canyon Coun 1:08.65
62 Harting, Zach 20  Univ Louisville 3:57.62 13 Scott, Riley 20  Marin Pirates/USC 1:08.67
63 Rose, Dare 15  Scarlet Aquatics 3.57.64 14 Bernhardt, Rachel 23 Gamecock Aquatic 1:08.70
64 Paulson, Colton 17  Univ Louisville 3:57.66 15 Harrison, Ali 19  Buenaventura Swi 1:08.94
65 Apel, Aaron 19  Scottsdale Aquat/UGA 3:57.69 16  Raab, Allie 18  Nashville Aquati 1:09.00
66  Olszewski, Benjamin 21 Orange Reg. Comp 3.57.77 17 Lazor, Annie 23 UnaMVN 1:09.15
67 Higgins, Jackson 21 Boilermaker Aqua 3.57.77 18 Escobedo, Emily 22  Condors Swim Clu 1:09.19
68 Pomajevich, Sam 19  Nation's Capital/U Terxas 4:12.46Y 19  Pearl, Vanessa 18  Metroplex Aquati 1:09.32
69  Giller, Robby 19  CAVALIER AQUATIC 4:15.70Y 20 Cox, Madisyn 23 Longhorn Aquatic 1:09.47
70  Hirschberger, Matthew 19  Stanford Swimmin 4:16.60Y 21 Mathews, Janessa 17  Ohio State Swim 1:09.49
71  Forde, Clayton 21  Lakeside Swim Te/UGA 4:1859Y 22 Rajic, Ema 18 UnaAsC 1:09.62
72  Williamson, Colton 20 Unattached 4:18.78Y 23 Keating, Anna 15  Machine Aquatics 1:09.66
73 Destrampe, Adam 21  Indiana Universi 4:19.00Y 24 Della Torre, Danielle 19 Georgia/UGA 1:09.66
74  Koustik, Andrew 18 Irvine Novaquati 4:19.14Y 25 Rodriguez, Brooke 25  De Anza Cupertin 1:09.70
75  Johnston, Aldan 17  Lakeside Swim Te 3:58.07L B 26 Nelson, Ella 16  Nashville Aquati 1:09.81
76  Daniels, Connor 16  DART Swimming 3:58.141, B 27  Christensen, Kaki 18  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:09.90
77  Hill, Julian 17  Gator Swim Club 3:5890L B 28 James, Lauren 21  Univ Louisville 1:09.94
78 Brune, Noah 16 Mission Viejo Na 3:59.01L B 29 Arens, Abby 16 Marlins of Ralei 1:09.98
79  Florea, Dane 18  Columbia Swim Cl 3:59.27L B 30 Donan, Claire 16  TRITON Swimming 1:09.98
80 Brown, Zach 18  Marlins of Ralei 3:59.53L B 31 Douglass, Katherine 16  Chelsea Piers Aq 1:10.05
81 Petrides, Michael 17 Kamehameha Swim 3:59.67L B 32 Gresser, Hanna 19  Ohio State Unive/FAST 1:10.06
82 Reed, Greg 18  Georgia/UGA 4:00.01L, B 33  Williams, Kim 21 Stanford Swimmin/BCST 1:10.27
83 Vargas, Kevin 17 LaMirada Armada 4:00.09L B 34  Bonnett, Bailey 19  Kentucky Aquatic 1:10.27
84  Driscoll, Brendan 17  Greater Tampa Sw 4:00.74L B 35 Popov, Nikol 19 Tennessee Aquati 1:10.28
85  Gravley, Brennan 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:00.75L B 36 Zhao, Grace 18  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 1:10.34
86  Gutierrez, Joseph 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 4:00.96], B 37 Lohman, Kennedy 20 Lakeside Swim Te/UTX 1:10.36
87 Katz, Arik 16  Sarasota Tsunami 4:00.991, B 38  Powers, Kylie 17 Una AGS/Texas A&M 1:10.37
88  Davis, Wyatt 16 Carmel S.C.. 401911 B 39 Roberts, Liz 30 Savannah Swim Te 1:10.44
89 Heasley, Ethan 16 Hillsboro Swim T 4:02.261, B 40 Zhang, Sophia 16  Asphalt Green Un 1:10.47
90  Walker, Jack 17  SwimMAC Carolina 4:22.95Y B 41 Kirkpatrick, Abby 18 Indiana Universi 1:10.49
91  Jhong, Chris 18 Pleasanton Seaha 4:27.63Y B 42 Friesen, Morgan 19  Univ Louisville 1:10.63
92  Perera, Nicholas 18  Dayton Raiders 4:2789Y B 43 Schoening, Jacki 20 YMCA of the Tria 1:10.63

44  McKennan, Morganne 19 AZTEC AQUATICS 1:10.89
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USA Swimming-National Meets

Psych Sheet
Event 25 ..(Women 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 22
Name Age Team Seed Time 23
45  Snyder, Emily 19  U.of Missouri/Swim Atlant 1:10.93 24
46  Glunn, Lexi 20 Georgia/UGA 1:10.95 25
47  Hansen, Brooke 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 1:10.96 26
48 McCauley, Ashley 17  Marlins of Ralei 1:10.97 27
49 Davey, Gillian 16 Central lowa Aqu 1:10.97 28
50 Kozelsky, Lindsey 20  Univof MINNESOT 57.91Y 29
51 Walsh, Alex 16 Nashville Aquati 58.19Y 30
52  Vereb, Joelle 18 Unattached 59.58Y 31
53 Gillilan, Coleen 17  FortCollins Are 59.59Y 32
54  Kustritz, Kt 19  Edina Swim Club 59.77Y 33
55 Roubique, Victoria 20  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:00.04Y 34
56 Korenwinder, Mallory 20  Tucson Ford Deal 1:00.08Y 35
57 Grover, Claire 18  Scottsdale Aquat 1:00.51Y 36
58 Beeler, Tori 20  Club Husker/U of Nebraska ~ 1:00.60Y 37
59  Wheeler, Kaylee 17  Cardinal Aquatic 1:00.64Y 38
60 Odgers, Isabelle 17  Irvine Novaquati 1:11.30L B 39
61 Garfield, Emma 18 Lakeside Aquatic 1:11.85L B 40
62 Looze, Mackenzie 18 Indiana Swim Te 1:12.03L B 41
63  Pitto, Gianni 17  California Gold 1:12.04L B 42
64 Goettler, Laura 16  Lake Erie Silver 1:1239L B 43
65 Lynch, Meghan 14  Greenwich YWCA D 1:12.77L B 44
Event 26 Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke :Z
World: 57.13 8/7/2016 Adam Peaty 47
American: 58.64 7/23/2017  Kevin Cordes 48
U.S. Open: 58.74 6/30/2017  Kevin Cordes 49
Jr World: 59.01 8/23/2017  Nicolo Martinenghi 50
LC Nationals: 58.74 6/30/2017  Kevin Cordes 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Cordes, Kevin 24 UnaTIGR 58.64 53
2 Miller, Cody 26  Sandpipers Of Ne/Indiana U 59.08 54
3 Wilson, Andrew 24  Longhorn Aquatic 59.19 55
4 Fink, Nic 25  Georgia/UGA 59.40 56
5 Andrew, Michael 19  Race Pace Club 59.79 57
6 Nowicki, Devon 20 Michigan Lakesho 1:00.00 58
7  Whitley, Reece 18 Penn Charter Aqu 1:00.08 59
8 Finnerty, lan 21 Indiana Universi 1:00.09 60
9 Prenot, Josh 24  California Aquat 1:00.23 61
10 Licon, Will 23 Longhorn Aquatic 1:00.34 62
11 Montague, Jacob 20  Univ. Of Michiga 1:00.39 63
12 McHugh, Conner 22 Univ of MINNESOT 1:00.83 64
13 Tybur, Jonathan 22 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:00.97 65
14  Evdokimov, Alex 22 Coral Springs Sw 1:01.29 66
15 Roy, Daniel 18  Stanford Swimmin 1:01.42 67
16 Bray, Chandler 19 Una ACST/UF 1:01.52 68
17 Babinet, Jeremy 21  Univ. Of Michiga 1:01.61 69
18 Sand, Carson 21 California Aquat 1:01.78 70
19 Hodges, Wyatt 28  California Aquat 1:01.82 71
20 Hoppe, Connor 22  California Aquat 1:01.98 72
21  O'Brien, Jordan 21  U.of Missouri 1:01.99 73
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Backes, Zane
Katis, Chuck

Zito, Nick
Anderson, Matthew
Daniels, Joseph
Fischer, Brandon
Scheinfeld, Charles
Cono, Ben
Howard, Judd
Poppe, Hank
Foster, Jake
Comforti, Danny
Winnett, Justin
Ramsey, Brian
Melzer, Casey
McHugh, Max
Cope, Tommy
Sanders, Grant
Swanson, Charlie
Walker, Benjamin
Harner, Jake
Olson, Tanner
Eriksson, Nic
Iida, Sam
Dunphy, Matthew
Mathews, Jason
Hicks, Caleb
Bornstein, A
Palazzo, Ross
Dang, Ethan
Ford, Jackson
McFadden, Evan
Dressel, Caeleb
Vissering, Carsten
Armstrong, Jake
Pastorek, Brennan
Barnum, Keefer
Salerno, Matt
Whittle, Matt
Pellini, Trent
Stewart, Sam
Graber, Daniel
Arvidsson, Karl
Amdor, Wyatt
Hofstadter, Will
Hillis, Dillon
Shek, Steven
Tolman, Scott
Wu, Stanley
Wright, River
Degrado, Paul
Pouch, A]
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23
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17
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20
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19
21
21
21
19
19
21
22
19
21
21
19
20
21
17
21
20
21
17
16
17

speedo

Team Rebel Aquat

Una TIGR

WEST Swim Club

Stanford Swimmin/Phoenix ¢
Longhorn Aquatic

Livermore Aqua C

New Trier Aquati

Team Suffolk

Duke University/Aquazot Sw
Stanford Swimmin/SRN
Mason Manta Rays
Brentwood Seawol

Central lowa Aqu

Pitt

Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Unattached

Univ. Of Michiga

Tampa Bay/UF

Univ. Of Michiga

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
Lower Moreland S

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
SwimMAC Carolina
Glenview Titan A

Tennessee Aquati/Wincheste
Ohio State Unive

U. of Missouri

Ridgefield Aquat

Hudson Explorer

King Aquatic Clu

Dynamo Swim Club/UGA
Ohio State Unive

Bolles School Sh/UF

Trojan Swim Club

Club Mountaineer/WVU
Stanford Swimmin

Lakeside Swim Te/UVA
Tucson Ford Deal

Una DART/Cal

Mission Viejo Na

Unattached

Wolfpack Elite/NC State
California Aquat

Kentucky Aquatic
Northwestern Uni/Nasa/Wili
Bolles School Sh

Univ Notre Dame
Unattached

Gator Swim Club

Bluefish Swim CI

Bolles School Sh

Team Rebel Aquat

™R

1:02.00
1:02.01
1:02.08
1:02.10
1:02.10
1:02.13
1:02.14
1:02.20
1:02.20
1:02.30
1:02.38
1:02.48
1:02.50
1:02.53
1:02.60
1:02.64
1:02.67
1:02.68
1:02.72
1:02.74
1:02.74
1:02.77
1:02.77
1:02.82
1:02.84
1:02.97
1:03.03
1:03.04
1:03.05
1:03.16
1:03.22
1:03.25
1:03.28
51.28Y
52.11Y
52.37Y
52.60Y
52.79Y
52.87Y
52.88Y
53.01Y
53.02Y
53.14Y
53.18Y
53.25Y
53.26Y
53.30Y
53.30Y
53.36Y
1:03.30L B
1:03.46L B
1:03.73L B



USA Swimming-National Meets

Psych Sheet
Event 26 ...(Men 100 LC Meter Breaststroke) 38
Name Age Team Seed Time 39
74  Connery, Tim 15 SwimMAC Carolina 1:03.80L B 40
75  Yang, Calvin 18 Crimson Aquatics 1:03.81L B 41
76  Wu, Henry 18 Irvine Novaquati 1:04.551L B 42
77 Mathias, Van 17  Multnomah Athlet 1:04971, B 43
78 Vines, Braden 18 City Of Midland/UTST 1:05.01L B 44
Event 27 Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke :2
World: 58.10 7/25/2017  Kylie Masse 47
American: 58.33 7/30/2012  Missy Franklin 48
U.S. Open: 58.57 6/30/2017  Kathleen Baker 49
Jr World: 59.11 8/24/2017  Regan Smith 50
LC Nationals: 58.57 6/30/2017  Kathleen Baker 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Baker, Kathleen 21 Team Elite 58.54 53
2 Smoliga, Olivia 23 Georgia/UGA 58.77 54
3 Smith, Regan 16 Riptide Swim tea 58.95 55
4 Deloof, Ali 23 Club Wolverine 59.77 56
5 Haan, Elise 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 1:00.02 57
6 Stadden, Isabelle 16 Aquajets Swim Te 1:00.06 58
7 Bacon, Phoebe 15 Nation's Capital 1:00.09 59
8 Baldwin, Caroline 22 Team Elite 1:00.34 60
9 Ariola, Grace 18 Waves Bloomingto 1:00.39 61
10 Adams, Claire 19 Carmel S.C../Texas 1:00.42 62
11 Bratton, Lisa 22  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  1:00.50 63
12  Alexander, Bridgette 22 Kentucky Aquatic 1:00.50 64
13 Seidt, Asia 20  Kentucky Aquatic/LAK 1:00.57 65
14 Bilquist, Amy 20 California Aquat/Carmel 1:00.63 66
15 Berkoff, Katharine 17  Missoula Aquatic 1:00.65 67
16 Nordmann, Lucie 18  Magnolia Aquatic 1:00.87 68
17  Sumner, Alex 18  Suburban Seahawk 1:00.88 69
18 Brown, Erika 19 Tennessee Aquati 1:00.96 70
19 Waddell, Tevyn 20  Univ of MINNESOT 1:00.96 71
20 Walsh, Alex 16 Nashville Aquati 1:01.10 72
21 Blovad, Keaton 19 California Aquat 1:01.32 73
22 Cook, Julia 17  Aggie Swim Club/UnivofTe  1:01.34 74
23 lvey, Isabel 17  Laker Swim 1:01.36 75
24 Nelson, Beata 19  Wisconsin Aquati 1:01.54 76
25  White, Rhyan 18 Wasatch Front Fi 1:01.57 77
26  Moffitt, Hellen 23  Team Elite 1:01.59 78
27  Kutch, Alexa 20  Drexel Universit 1:01.63 79
28 Brooks, Caitlin 17  Gator Swim Club 1:01.68 80
29 Menkhaus, Julia 18 SwimMAC Carolina 1:01.72 81
30 Voss, Erin 20 Stanford Swimmin/Bluefish ~ 1:01.74 82
31 Galyer, Ali 20  Kentucky Aquatic 1:01.74 83
32 Haskett, Grace 19 Indiana Universi 1:01.78 84
33 Deloof, Gabby 22 Univ. Of Michiga 1:01.79 85
34 Crisera, Alexandra 17  Beach Cities Swi 1:01.88 86
35  Sell, Sydney 21 Lakeside Swim Te/UFL 1:01.94 87
36 Mack, Linnea 22  Osprey Aquatics 1:01.95 88
37  Stewart, Kendyl 23 Team Elite 1:02.01 89
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Larson, Sinclair
Carrozza, Quinn
Deloof, Catie
Moroney, Megan
Crush, Annabel
Myers, Madison
Nelson, Stephanie
Earley, Erin
Shields, Kendall
Alons, Kylee
Hook, Charlotte
Kapeller, Abby
Schanz, Emma
Ochitwa, Ann
Shelton, Samantha
Muzzy, Emma
Newman, Mara
Stewart, Bayley
Anderson, Felicia
Treuth, Alice
Forbes, Camryn
Spitz, Ayla
Atkinson, Emma
Garcia, Taylor
Flickinger, Maddy
Bray, Olivia
Konopka, Katrina
Chung, Casey
Hetrick, Paige
Harris, Maddy
Dressel, Sherridon
Maguire, Marcie
Hosack, Lillie
Laughlin, Tea
Hynes, Haley
Liberto, Morgan
Paspalas, Christina
Grinter, Bailey
Coughlin, Katie
Nations, Taylor
Dupre, Cora
Hicks, Chloe
Rockett, Ally
Small, Meghan
Quast, Carly
Haebig, Autumn
Schoof, Ashlyn
Krivokapic-Zhou, Sophie
Richter, Abby
Hart, Maddie
Weiss, Brittany
Walsh, Gretchen
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15
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18
18
14
15
20
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18
17
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19
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16
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16
16
21
16
16
15
20
18
18
16
20
18
20
19
21
20
17
20
22
20
19
19
19
19
19
20
20
15

speedo

SwimMAC Carolina
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Univ. Of Michiga
CAVALIER AQUATIC

Lakeside Swim Te

Firestone Akron/U OF AKROI

Crawfish Aquatic/Princeton
CAVALIER AQUATIC
Austin Swim Club

Fort Collins Are

TAC Titans

Aquajets Swim Te
UCLA Swimming

U. of Missouri

Socal Aquatics
Virginia Gators

Lake Oswego Swim
Fort Collins Are
Corvallis Aquati

Univ Notre Dame

Una PITT

Irvine Novaquati
Germantown Acade
Univ. Of Michiga
SwimMAC Carolina
Virginia Gators
Tucson Ford Deal

Club Wolverine
Unattached

Mission Viejo Na
Bolles School Sh/UF
CAVALIER AQUATIC
Ozaukee Aquatics
Buenaventura Swi

U. of Missouri/KC Blazers
Retriever Aquati
Tennessee Aquati
Tennessee Aquati
Wisconsin Aquati
Tucson Ford Deal
Mason Manta Rays
Mason Manta Rays
Indiana Swim Te
Tennessee Aquati/York Y
Univ Notre Dame
Ozaukee Aquatics/UNL
Univ Louisville

Santa Clara Swim/Cal
Bluefin Aquatics/UVA
Baldwin Swim Clu
Liberty Aquatics/LIBU
Nashville Aquati

™R

1:02.01
1:02.02
1:02.04
1:02.07
1:02.10
1:02.11
1:02.13
1:02.22
1:02.22
1:02.23
1:02.23
1:02.26
1:02.33
1:02.38
1:02.39
1:02.40
1:02.54
1:02.54
1:02.59
1:02.64
1:02.66
1:02.66
1:02.70
1:02.77
1:02.78
1:02.79
1:02.80
1:02.82
1:02.83
1:02.84
1:02.84
1:02.85
1:02.87
1:02.89
1:02.90
1:02.91
1:02.91
1:02.91
1:02.96
1:02.96
1:02.98
1:02.98
51.11Y
51.46Y
52.27Y
52.29Y
52.47Y
52.56Y
52.57Y
52.72Y
52.81Y
52.85Y



USA Swimming-National Meets

Psych Sheet
Event 27 ..(Women 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 25
Name Age Team Seed Time 26
90 Kleinsorgen, Ally 20 UnaRANY 52.90Y 27
91 Kahmann, Marianne 21  Ohio State Unive 52.91Y 28
92  Seiberlich, Emma 19  Phoenixville Y/UVA 53.07Y 29
93  Wallis, Maddie 19 Georgia/UGA 53.19Y 30
94  Trieu, Emily 17  Brea Aquatics 53.21Y 31
95  Sorensen, Abbey 21  Wasatch Front Fi 53.23Y 32
96 Wheeler, Krista 15 Cardinal Aquatic 53.27Y 33
97 Carter, Olivia 18  Enfinity Aquatic 1:03.10L B 34
98 Fackenthal, Amalie 18 DART Swimming 1:03.33L B 35
99  Guanci, Margaret 18 New Trier Aquati 1:03.33L B 36
100 Tuinman, Sophia 15  Club Wolverine 1:03.38L B 37
101 Carlton, Emma 18 Una AGS/Texas A&M 1:03.59L B 38
102 Mack, Katie 17 Nation's Capital 1:03.741, B 39
103  Martin, Ruby 18 Eastern lowa Swi 1:03.89L B 40
104 Mannion, Natalie 14 Commonwealth Swi 1:04.20L B 41
105 Ulett, Rye 13  Dynamo Swim Club 1:04.37L B 42
106 Sticklen, Emma 16 Katy Aquatic Tea 53.36YB 43
107 Cuomo, Lexi 17 Mason Makos Swim 53.48Y B 44
Event 28 Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke :2
World: 51.85 8/13/2016  Ryan Murphy 47
American: 51.85 8/13/2016  Ryan Murphy 48
U.S. Open: 51.94 7/8/2009 Aaron Peirsol 49
Jr World: 52.97 4/23/2018  Kliment Kolesnikov 50
LC Nationals: 51.94 7/8/2009 Aaron Peirsol 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Grevers, Matt 33  Tucson Ford Deal 52.26 53
2 Murphy, Ryan 23 California Aquat 52.34 54
3 Ress,Justin 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 53.27 55
4 Pebley, Jacob 24  California Aquat 53.72 56
5 Carr, Daniel 19 California Aquat 54.80 57
6  Albiero, Nicolas 19  Univ Louisville 55.04 58
7  Alexander, Nick 20  U.of Missouri 55.15 59
8 Reilman, Joey 21 Tennessee Aquati/Firestone 55.17 60
9 Staka, Chris 20 Aptos Cabrillo S 55.19 61
10 Josa, Matthew 23  California Aquat 55.21 62
11  Stuart, Hennessey 23 NC State Univers/Wolfpack 55.32 63
12 Stewart, Coleman 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 55.38 64
13 Mefford, Bryce 19 California Aquat 55.39 65
14  Shebat, John 21 Nation's Capital 55.41 66
15 Kaliszak, Luke 22 Univ Alabama Swi 55.44 67
16 Beach, Clark 19  Quest Swimming/UF 55.48 68
17 Boratto, Alex 18 Penn Charter Aqu 55.56 69
18 Katz, Austin 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 55.57 70
19 Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays 55.61 71
20 Harty, Ryan 22 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 55.66 72
21 Casas, Shaine 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 55.68 73
22 Poti, Zachary 19  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 55.70 74
23 Shannon, Brad 21  Ohio State Unive 55.70 75
24  Beckman, Wilson 21 Indiana Universi 55.75 76
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Molacek, Jacob
Artmann, Josh
Stoffle, Aidan
Dolan, Jack
Puczkowski, David
Farris, Dean
Park, Jason
Klotz, Matthew
Hein, Daniel
Cowand, Glen
Larson, Peter
Zofchak, Rob
Bohman, Bryce
Nogueira, Douglas
Robrock, Kyle
Walton, Alex
Garcia, Matthew
Wachtler, Neil
Steele, Jacob
Moore, Braxton
Dunham, Bradley
Maas, Kyle
Smith, Thomas
St. George, Max
Rooney, Maxime
Tapp, Hunter
Connery, Tim
Ho, Benjamin
Young, Ethan
Schaetzle, Griffin
Dahlgren, Jack
King, Alex
Montesi, Jack
Dobbs, Chatham
Lasco, Destin
Hensley, Noah
Burns, Brendan
Jiang, Alvin
Cooper, Jonah
Bretscher, James
Young, Joe

Knox, Jon
Balogh, Brennan
Urlando, Gianluca
Bowers, Noah
Harder, Ethan
Grum, lan

Healy, John
Henry, Noah
Davis, Wyatt
Conway, Sean
Johnson, Jacob
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22
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20
28
21
24
22
20
20
19
20
18
20
21
21
20
17
15
20
20
21
18
20
20
22
16
22
17
19
18
22
21
22
21
16
17
18
17
18
18
16
17
18
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NC State Univers/Wolfpack

Una ASC/Univ of Texas

Summit Swimming/WeNever

Rockwood
California Aquat
Harvard/MAAC
Metroplex Aquati
Tiger Aquatics

U. of Missouri
Katy Aquatic Tea
Edina Swim Club
Univ. Of Michiga

Lane Four Aquati

Gaucho Aquatics/ROSE-CA

Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio

U. of Missouri/lowa City E

Tennessee Aquati

Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio

Indiana Universi
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
SwimAtlanta

Michigan Lakesho

Una GWSC

Duke University/BR Ryall Y

Pleasanton Seaha/Florida
Lakeside Swim Te
SwimMAC Carolina
Stanford Swimmin
California Aquat

U. of Missouri

Aquajets Swim Te

Univ. Of Michiga

Univ Notre Dame
Tucson Ford Deal
Pleasantville Aq
Wolfpack Elite/NC State
Upper Main Line
Lakeside Aquatic

Ruby Hill Aquati
Wolfpack Elite/NC State
Boilermaker Aqua

Una TRO]J

Lincoln Select S

DART Swimming
Virginia Gators

Billings Aquatic
Dynamo Swim Club
Marlins of Ralei

Una FORK/TST-ST
Carmel S.C..

Nation's Capital

Delaware Swim Te

™R

55.80
55.86
55.87
55.94
55.97
55.99
56.02
56.09
56.10
56.19
56.19
56.22
56.23
56.25
56.29
56.35
56.36
56.40
56.42
56.43
56.44
56.49
56.49
56.50
56.51
56.55
56.64
56.71
56.73
56.74
56.77
56.77
56.77
45.21Y
45.93Y
46.14Y
46.24Y
46.33Y
46.33Y
46.49Y
46.59Y
46.62Y
46.77Y
57.05L B
57.14L B
57.21L B
57.28L B
57.35L B
57.36L B
57.60L B
57.74L B
58.21L B
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Psych Sheet
Event 28...(Men 100 LC Meter Backstroke) 40 Stone, Lindsay 19  Univ Notre Dame 16:07.66Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 41 Yelle, Haley 18 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 16:08.04Y
77  Chaney, Adam 16 Mason Manta Rays 48.73Y B 42  Painter, Kathryn 21 Kentucky Aquatic 16:09.91Y
78  Smith, Zachary 18 Crimson Tide Aqu 48.88Y B 43  Strouse, Ashley 15  Scottsdale Aquat 16:10.26Y
79 Dant, Ross 17  Hickory Foundati 49.35YB 44 Soe, Sandra 21 Santa Clara Swim/UCLA 16:10.42Y
45  Evensen, Courtney 21 U.of Missouri/Aquajets 16:11.10Y
Event 29 Women 1500 LC Meter Freestyle 46  Palsha, Peyton 19 SaintPetersburg/Arkansas  16:12.53Y
World: 15:20.48 5/17/2018  Katie Ledecky 47  Kelly, Paige 21 Kentucky Aquatic 16:12.90Y
American: 15:20.48 5/17/2018 Katie Ledecky 48  Hetzer, Emily 18  Occoquan Swimmin 16:13.08Y
U.S.Open: 15:20.48 5/17/2018  Katie Ledecky 49  Williams, Kahra 20  Gator Swim Club 16:13.39Y
Jr World: 15:28.36 8/24/2014  Katie Ledecky 50 Mull, Lola 15  Mid-Michigan Aqu 16:15.56Y
LC Nationals: 15:47.15 6/29/2013  Katie Ledecky 51 Dryer, Robyn 20 North Carolina A 16:16.25Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 52 Nunan, Amanda 19 Tennessee Aquati 16:16.98Y
1 Freriks, Geena 21 Kentucky Aquatic 8:43.95 53  Meckstroth, Emily 21 Boilermaker Aqua 16:17.32Y
2 Sargent, Kay 20 Islanders Aquati/NC State 8:46.95 54 Tankersley, Morgan 18  Greater Tampa Sw 16:57.01L B
3 Ledecky, Katie 21 Stanford Swimmin/NCAP 15:20.48
4 Smith, Leah 23 Tucson Ford Deal 16:01.02 Event 30 Women 200 LC Meter IM
5  Sullivan, Erica 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 16:05.83 World: 2:06.12 8/3/2015 Katinka Hosszu
6 Moore, Hannah 21  NC State Univers/Wolfpack  16:08.68 American: 2:06.15 7/27/2009  Ariana Kukors
7  Twichell, Ashley 29  TAC Titans 16:08.70 U.S.Open: 2:08.66 5/17/2015  Katinka Hosszu
8 Anderson, Haley 26  Trojan Swim Club 16:10.78 JrWorld: 2:09.98 1/29/2017  Rikako Ikee
9  McHugh, Ally 21 Unattached 16:16.20 LC Nationals: 2:09.34 7/7/2009 Julia Smit
10 Neidigh, Ashley 23 UnaMVN 16:17.43 Name Age Team Seed Time
11  Schmidt, Sierra 20  Univ. Of Michiga 16:19.59 1 Margalis, Melanie 26  Saint Petersburg/Georgia 2:08.70
12 Byrnes, Megan 19 Stanford Swimmin/NCAP  16:20.23 2 Cox, Madisyn 23  Longhorn Aquatic 2:09.69
13 Denigan, Mariah 15  Northern KY Clip 16:22.50 3  Eastin, Ella 21 Stanford Swimmin/SOCAL 2:10.89
14 Finke, Summer 21  Saint Petersburg/NC State 16:22.94 4 Baker, Kathleen 21 Team Elite 2:11.58
15 Runge, Cierra 22  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 16:24.00 5 Walsh, Alex 16  Nashville Aquati 2:12.36
16 Mann, Becca 20 UnaFORK/FORK-AZ 16:25.59 6 Raab, Meaghan 22 Nashville Aquati/UGA 2:12.56
17 Donohoe, Madelyn 16 The Fish 16:26.94 7  Seidt, Asia 20  Kentucky Aquatic/LAK 2:12.63
18 Jernberg, Cassy 20  Schroeder YMCA S/Indiana  16:27.24 8 Galat, Bethany 22 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:12.66
19  Field, Joy 19  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 16:27.91 9 Drabot, Katie 20 Stanford Swimmin/Ozaukee  2:12.82
20  Ault, Taylor 19 LaMirada Armada 16:30.36 10 Pfeifer, Evie 19  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:12.87
21 Sims, Kaitlynn 17 Magnolia Aquatic 16:31.90 11 Forde, Brooke 19  Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 2:13.43
22 Stevens, Leah 21 Stanford Swimmin/Lakeside 16:34.05 12 Barksdale, Emma 20 Gamecock Aquatic/DART 2:13.47
23 Travis, Chase 16 Nation's Capital 16:35.81 13  Williams, Kim 21 Stanford Swimmin/BCST 2:13.64
24  Devine, Chenoa 19 California Aquat 16:37.31 14 Douglass, Katherine 16  Chelsea Piers Aq 2:14.08
25 Kowal, Molly 20  Ohio State Unive 16:40.05 15 Bratton, Lisa 22  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&RM  2:14.42
26  Lamph, Reese 19 Sandpipers Of Ne/Houston  16:40.93 16 Bartel, Zoe 17  Fort Collins Are 2:14.43
27 McMahon, Kensey 18  Bolles School Sh 16:41.91 17 Pearl, Vanessa 18  Metroplex Aquati 2:14.81
28 Rongione, Isabella 18  Trojan Swim Club 16:42.37 18 Hansen, Brooke 21  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:14.96
29 Homovich, Maddie 18  Marlins of Ralei 16:43.24 19 Carter, Olivia 18  Enfinity Aquatic 2:15.12
30 Kowal, Grace 20  Ohio State Unive 16:43.54 20 Poole, Julia 19  Marlins of Ralei/NC State 2:15.38
31 McKenna, Paige 15  Nation's Capital 16:44.14 21  Szekely, Allie 20  Stanford Swimmin/CBST 2:15.46
32 Braswell, Leah 18 York YMCA 16:46.88 22 McCullagh, Nora 21  Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:15.66
33 Campbell, Katy 24  Team Santa Monic 16:47.85 23 Looney, Lindsay 16  Metroplex Aquati 2:15.74
34  Fiorilli, Ashlyn 17  Texas Ford Aquat 9:46.42Y 24  Liu, Kenisha 19  BreaAquatics/UCLA 2:15.76
35 Weyant, Emma 16 Sarasota YMCA Sh 9:47.85Y 25 Hook, Charlotte 14  TAC Titans 2:15.85
36 Meitz, Kaersten 22  Boilermaker Aqua 15:54.41Y 26  Ackerman, Kathryn 16  Michigan Lakesho 2:15.92
37 Harnish, Courtney 19 York YMCA/UGA 15:57.68Y 27 Tuggle, Claire 14  Clovis Swim Club 2:15.93
38 Jahns, Anna 21  Gwinnett Aquatic/NC State  16:00.37Y 28 Small, Meghan 20 Tennessee Aquati/York Y 2:16.00
39 Cox, Hannah 20  Tucson Ford Deal 16:04.28Y 29 Escobedo, Emily 22 Condors Swim Clu 2:16.06
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Psych Sheet
Event 30 ...(Women 200 LC Meter IM) 80 Rothrock, Trude 18 Carmel S.C. 1:58.28Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 81 Hart, Crile 19  Lake Erie Silver 1:58.29Y
30 Scott, Riley 20  Marin Pirates/USC 2:16.06 82 Harter, Abby 16 Nation's Capital 2:18.041, B
31 Kukurugya, Hannah 20 Stanford Swimmin/Crowne F  2:16.07 83  Rockway, Christin 18 Unat T-Bay 2:18.141, B
32 King, Lilly 21 Indiana Universi 2:16.18 84 Rajic, Ema 18 UnaASC 2:1817L B
33 Burns, Hannah 21  Gator Swim Club 2:16.22 85 Thompson, Mikki 18 Brea Aquatics 2:18.521, B
34  Flickinger, Hali 24  Georgia/UGA 2:16.34 86 Menkhaus, Julia 18 SwimMAC Carolina 2:18.651, B
35  Fertel, Kelly 20 Gator Swim Club 2:16.34 87  Luther, Dakota 18  Austin Swim Club 2:18.681, B
36 Nelson, Ella 16 Nashville Aquati 2:16.45 88 Kinsey, Hallie 18 DART Swimming/Gamecocks 2:18.77], B
37 Looze, Mackenzie 18 Indiana Swim Te 2:16.53 89 Weyant, Emma 16 Sarasota YMCA Sh 2:18.921, B
38 Blovad, Keaton 19 California Aquat 2:16.61 90 McCauley, Ashley 17  Marlins of Ralei 2:19.00L, B
39 lvey, Isabel 17  Laker Swim 2:16.77 91 Bacon, Phoebe 15 Nation's Capital 2:19.191, B
40 Della Torre, Danielle 19 Georgia/UGA 2:16.79 92  Braswell, Leah 18 York YMCA 2:19.22L B
41  Dunn, Diana 18  Austin Swim Club 2:16.90 93 Alons, Kylee 18  Fort Collins Are 2:19.251, B
42  Glavinovich, Katie 18 Stanford Swimmin/AZOT 2:16.91 94  Gormley, Isabel 16  Asphalt Green Un 2:19.28L. B
43 Raab, Allie 18 Nashville Aquati 2:17.00 95  Smith, Summer 15  Bluefish Swim Cl 2:19.631, B
44  Stadden, Isabelle 16  Aquajets Swim Te 2:17.02 96 Masterson, Ellie 18 Lakeside Swim Te 2:19.63L B
45  Gillilan, Coleen 17  Fort Collins Are 2:17.04 97  Huske, Torri 15  Arlington Aquati 2:20.04L, B
46 Rasmus, Claire 21  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:17.05 98 Berkoff, Katharine 17 Missoula Aquatic 2:20.05L B
47  Faulconer, Savanna 20  Gator Swim Club 2:17.06 99  Christensen, Kaki 18  Chelsea Piers Aq 2:20.23L B
48  Lynch, Meghan 14  Greenwich YWCA D 2:17.11 100 Dickinson, Callie 18 Tide Swimming 2:20.30. B
49  Tucker, Miranda 21  Univ. Of Michiga 2:17.16 101 Siebmann, Grace 18  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:20.52L B
50 Golding, Kathleen 17  South Florida Aq 2:17.19 102 Goettler, Laura 16  Lake Erie Silver 2:20.651, B
51 Kozan, Justina 14  Brea Aquatics 2:17.34 103 Larson, Sinclair 18 SwimMAC Carolina 2:20.821, B
52  Burchill, Sammie 19  Georgia/UGA 2:17.35 104 Freeman, Chloe 16  Sandpipers Of Ne 2:20.89L B
53 Sargent, Kay 20 Islanders Aquati/NC State 2:17.51 105 Weiss, Emily 17 Cardinal Communi 1:58.50Y B
54  Pash, Kelly 17 Carmel S.C.. 2:17.53 106 Kirkpatrick, Abby 18 Indiana Universi 1:59.55Y B
55 Donan, Claire 16  TRITON Swimming 2:17.55 107 Nordmann, Lillie 15 Magnolia Aquatic 1:59.58Y B
56 Homovich, Maddie 18 Marlins of Ralei 2:17.70 108 Arens, Abby 16 Marlins of Ralei 1:59.93Y B
57  Spitz, Ayla 17  Irvine Novaquati 2:17.71 109 Crush, Annabel 15 Lakeside Swim Te 2:00.19Y B
58 Rozier, Nicole 20  Tiger Aquatics 2:17.76 110 Gati, Izzy 18 Nation's Capital 2:00.44Y B
59 Sheble, Grace 15 NOVA of Virginia 2:17.79
60 Wade, Tatum 20 Trojan Swim Club 2:17.80 Event 31 Men 200 LC Meter IM
61 Johnson, Olivia 20  Tulane Aquatics 2:17.86 World: 1:54.00 7/28/2011  Ryan Lochte
62 Savoy, Lauren 19 U.of Missouri/Lakeside-NT  2:17.88 American: 1:54.00 7/28/2011  Ryan Lochte
63 Sumner, Alex 18  Suburban Seahawk 2:17.90 U.S.Open: 1:54.56 7/10/2009  Ryan Lochte
64 Edelman, Lauren 19 Kentucky Aquatic 2:17.99 JrWorld: 1:57.06 7/27/2017  Qin Haiyang
65 Nelson, Beata 19 Wisconsin Aquati 1:53.54y LC Nationals: 1:54.56 7/10/2009  Ryan Lochte
66 Hartman, Zoie 17  Crow Canyon Coun 1:55.95Y Name Age Team Seed Time
67 Schanz, Emma 20 UCLA Swimming 1:56.06Y 1 Kalisz, Chase 24 Georgia/UGA 1:55.56
68 Richter, Abby 19  Bluefin Aquatics/UVA 1:56.18Y 2 DeVine, Abrahm 21  Stanford Swimmin 1:56.79
69 Dahlgren, Kylie 20 U.of Missouri/Aquajets 1:56.55Y 3 Prenot, Josh 24 California Aquat 1:57.14
70  Jensen, Christie 21 Indiana Universi 1:56.76Y 4 Bentz, Gunnar 22  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:58.31
71  Oglesby, Grace 20  Univ Louisville 1:56.77Y 5 Litherland, Jay 22  Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 1:58.46
72 Doty, Megan 20  Wisconsin Aquati 1:57.04y 6 Licon, Will 23 Longhorn Aquatic 1:58.54
73 Muzzy, Emma 17  Virginia Gators 1:57.45Y 7 Lochte, Ryan 33 Daytona Beach 1:58.90
74  Shelton, Samantha 18  Socal Aquatics 1:57.59Y 8  Smith, Kieran 18  Ridgefield Aquat 1:59.56
75 Horomanski, Jessica 20 Wolfpack Elite/NC State 1:57.62Y 9  Shebat, John 21 Nation's Capital 1:59.70
76  Bullock, Morgan 20  Club Mountaineer/WVU 1:57.66Y 10  Josa, Matthew 23 California Aquat 2:00.52
77  Casazza, Caitlin 22 Georgia/UGA 1:57.67Y 11 Foster, Carson 16 Mason Manta Rays 2:00.72
78  Cleason, Emma 20  Univ. Of Michiga 1:57.81Y 12 Fink, Nic 25 Georgia/UGA 2:01.04
79  Yager, Alexis 19  Tennessee Aquati/Academy! 1:57.96Y 13 Sanders, Grant 20  Tampa Bay/UF 2:01.26
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Event 31...(Men 200 LC Meter IM) 64  Schultz, Aaron 20  NOVA of Virginia/ND 1:4430Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 65 Lasco, Destin 16  Pleasantville Aq 1:44.59Y

14 Stewart, Sam 21  Unattached 2:01.51 66 Walsh, Jack 21  Stanford Swimmin 1:44.96Y
15 lida, Sam 19  Glenview Titan A 2:01.80 67 Kovac, Danny 18  Fort Collins Are 1:45.07Y
16  Seliskar, Andrew 21 California Aquat 2:01.89 68 Rooney, Maxime 20 Pleasanton Seaha/Florida 1:45.12Y
17 Dwyer, Conor 29 UnaNYAC/Trojan Swimming 2:01.96 69 Connery, Tim 15 SwimMAC Carolina 2:04.821, B
18 Dressel, Caeleb 21 Bolles School Sh/UF 2:01.98 70 Roy, Daniel 18  Stanford Swimmin 2:04.99L, B
19 House, Grant 20  Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ 2:02.02 71 Paulson, Colton 17  Univ Louisville 2:05.341, B
20 Finnerty, lan 21 Indiana Universi 2:02.14 72  Mathias, Van 17  Multnomah Athlet 2:05.41L B
21 Maas, Kyle 20 Michigan Lakesho 2:02.45 73  Wright, River 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 2:05.68L, B
22 Willenbring, Matthew 18 Una ASC/Univ of Texas 2:02.72 74  Koustik, Andrew 18 Irvine Novaquati 2:05.991, B
23 Julian, Trenton 19 Rose Bowl Aquati/CAL 2:02.79 75 Homans, Harry 18  Bluefish Swim Cl 2:06.15], B
24 Howard, Judd 21  Duke University/Aquazot Sw  2:02.83 76 Levant, Jack 18 North Texas Nada 2:06.521, B
25 Brown, Glen 21  Kentucky Aquatic 2:02.83 77 Johnson, Jacob 18 Delaware Swim Te 2:06911 B
26  Foster, Jake 17 Mason Manta Rays 2:02.88 78 Calvillo, Mikey 17  Alamo Area Aquat 2:07.19L B
27 Casas, Shaine 18  Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M 2:03.06 79  Grum, Ian 17 Dynamo Swim Club 2:07.28L B
28 Palazzo, Ross 22  Hudson Explorer 2:03.29 80 Hillis, Dillon 17 Bolles School Sh 2:07.50L B
29 Cope, Tommy 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:03.30 81 Conley, Owen 16 Dayton Raiders 2:07.51L B
30 Walker, Benjamin 20 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:03.34 82 Perera, Nicholas 18 Dayton Raiders 2:07.59L B
31 Liang, Alex 19  Stanford Swimmin/PASA 2:03.43 83 Scheinfeld, Charles 18 New Trier Aquati 2:07.70L B
32 Whitley, Reece 18 Penn Charter Aqu 2:03.43 84 Heasley, Ethan 16 Hillsboro Swim T 1:47.86Y B
33 Balogh, Brennan 21 Lincoln Select S 2:03.45
34 Alexander, Nick 20 U, of Missouri 2:03.52 Event 32 Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle
35  Urlando, Gianluca 16 DART Swimming 2:03.58 World:  7:32.12 7/29/2009  Lin Zhang
36 Swanson, Charlie 20 Univ. Of Michiga 2:03.60 American: 7:43.60 7/31/2013  Michael McBroom
37 Comforti, Danny 21 Brentwood Seawol 2:03.66 U.S.Open: 7:46.78 6/25/2013  Connor Jaeger
38 Vines, Braden 18 City Of Midland/UTST 2:03.76 Jr World: 7:45.67 8/28/2013  Mack Horton
39  Takahashi, Ken 21 California Aquat 2:03.81 LC Nationals: 7:46.78 6/29/2013  Connor Jaeger
40 Jhong, Chris 18 Pleasanton Seaha 2:03.84 Name Age Team Seed Time
41 Khosla, Raunak 18  Dynamo Swim Club 2:04.00 1 Smith, Clark 23 Longhorn Aquatic 7:5043
42 Montague, Jacob 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:04.04 2 Grothe, Zane 26  Mission Viejo Na 7:50.94
43 Steele, Jacob 19  Indiana Universi 2:04.06 3 Shoults, Grant 21  Stanford Swimmin/MissionV 7:53.83
44 Carman, Colter 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:04.08 4 Abruzzo, Andrew 18  Plymouth Whitema 7:54.51
45 Grieshop, Sean 19  California Aquat 2:04.11 5 Sweetser, TRUE 20 Stanford Swimmin/Gator Sw.  7:55.29
46 Tybur, jonathan 22 Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M  2:04.12 6 Houck, Logan 21 Sandpipers Of Ne/Harvard 7:56.05
47 Nogueira, Douglas 21  Gaucho Aquatics/ROSE-CA  2:04.20 7 Brinegar, Michael 18  Mission Viejo Na 7:57.22
48  Conway, Sean 17  Nation's Capital 2:04.22 8 Wilimovsky, Jordan 24  Team Santa Monic 7:58.10
49  Cancel, Miguel 18  AquaKids Sharks 2:04.22 9 Finke, Robert 18 Saint Petersburg 7:59.31
50 Jones, Jarrett 20  Univ Louisville 2:04.25 10 Wieser, Chris 22  DART Swimming/Arizona 8:00.40
51 Mefford, Bryce 19 California Aquat 2:04.28 11  Yeager, Chris 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 8:01.21
52  Harty, Ryan 22 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:04.34 12 Bekemeyer, Cody 21 Gamecock Aquatic/SWAT 8:02.24
53  Zofchak, Rob 20  Univ. Of Michiga 2:04.44 13 Ransford, P] 21 Univ. Of Michiga 8:02.39
54  Gloude, Daniel 21  Ohio State Unive 2:04.50 14 Freeman, Trey 18  Baylor Swim Club 8:02.43
55 Tenney, Mason 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 2:04.51 15 Yeadon, Zach 19  Alamo Area Aquat 8:02.52
56  Cairns, Noah 21 North Carolina A 2:04.55 16 Lawless, Ben 22  Cent. Chesapeake/UF 8:02.66
57 Johnston, Aldan 17  Lakeside Swim Te 2:04.59 17 Dant, Ross 17 Hickory Foundati 8:02.90
58 Medvedev, Steven 19 Hollywood Swimmi 2:04.60 18 Norman, Nick 21 California Aquat 8:02.92
59  Thomas, Mike 20 California Aquat 1:42.51Y 19 Litherland, Kevin 22 Dynamo Swim Club/UGA 8:03.19
60 Delakis, Paul 19  Ohio State Unive 1:42.83Y 20 Zettle, Alexander 18 Lakeside Aquatic 8:03.30
61 Pastorek, Brennan 19 Stanford Swimmin 1:43.29Y 21 Magahey, Jake 16  SwimAtlanta 8:03.52
62  Carr, Daniel 19 California Aquat 1:44.26Y 22 Higgins, Walker 21 Tennessee Aquati/Georgia 8:03.97
63  Walton, Alex 22 U.ofMissouri/lowaCity E  1:44.29Y 23 Calvillo, Mikey 17  Alamo Area Aquat 8:03.99
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Event 32 ...(Men 800 LC Meter Freestyle) 74  Ottman, Thomas 21 UnaSAC 15:07.22Y
Name Age Team Seed Time 75 Larson,]T 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 15:07.61Y
24  Burns, Aidan 20 Santa Clara Swim/UGA 8:04.77
25  Hogsed, Nick 22 Ohio State Unive 8:04.80 Event 33 Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle
26 Smith, T.C. 19  Univ Louisville 8:06.13 World: 23.67 7/29/2017  Sarah Sjostrom
27  Hirschberger, Matthew 19  Stanford Swimmin 8:08.12 American: 23.97 7/30/2017  Simone Manuel
28 Apel, Aaron 19  Scottsdale Aquat/UGA 8:08.23 U.S. Open: 24.13 5/18/2008 Cate Campbell
29  Miller, Kevin 20 Georgia/UGA 8:08.76 Jr World: 24.33 9/16/2017  Rikako Ikee
30 Fail, Brooks 18  Tucson Ford Deal 8:08.79 LC Nationals: 24.25 7/6/2008 Dara Torres
31 Curl, Ethan 22 Indiana Swim Te 8:09.01 Name Age Team Seed Time
32 D'Arrigo, Mitch 23 Gator Swim Club 8:09.30 1 Manuel, Simone 21  Stanford Swimmin/First Col 23.97
33 Barao, Will 17  Bluefish Swim Cl 8:09.38 2 Geer, Margo 26  Mission Viejo Na 24.72
34 Daniels, Connor 16  DART Swimming 8:09.63 3 Weitzeil, Abbey 21  California Aquat 24.74
35  Plattel, Lleyton 16 Pleasanton Seaha 8:09.74 4 Neal, Lia 23  Stanford Swimmin/AGUA 24.77
36 Olszewski, Benjamin 21 Orange Reg. Comp 8:09.96 5 Dahlia, Kelsi 24  Cardinal Aquatic 24.79
37  Clark, Drew 20 Sarasota YMCA Sh 8:10.35 6 Ariola, Grace 18  Waves Bloomingto 24.82
38  Bishop, Karl 20 Cheshire Y Sea D/UCONN 8:11.25 7 Smoliga, Olivia 23 Georgia/UGA 24.84
39 Gravley, Brennan 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 8:11.72 8  Kennedy, Madison 30 SwimMAC Carolina 24.86
40 Roberts, Will 19  Univ. Of Michiga 8:11.85 9 Comerford, Mallory 20  Univ Louisville 24.88
41 Kaskawal, Jerad 22 Tucson Ford Deal 8:11.91 10  Baldwin, Caroline 22 Team Elite 25.02
42 Kao, Owen 18 Irvine Novaquati 8:11.92 11 Konopka, Katrina 21 Tucson Ford Deal 25.16
43 Reed, Greg 18  Georgia/UGA 8:12.00 12 Brown, Erika 19 Tennessee Aquati 25.17
44  Driscoll, Brendan 17  Greater Tampa Sw 8:12.13 13 McLaughlin, Katie 21 California Aquat/TIDE 25.19
45  McDowell, Nicholas 20 Boilermaker Aqua 8:12.15 14 Bilquist, Amy 20 California Aquat/Carmel 25.22
46  Grieshop, Sean 19  California Aquat 8:12.27 15 Visscher, Lainey 19  Univ Louisville 25.31
47  Williams, Jude 16  Riverside Aquati 8:12.45 16  Fonville, Victoria 20  Westminster Acad 25.36
48  Hubbuch, Trey 21  Indiana Universi 8:12.70 17 Fanz, Casey 20  Univ Louisville 2537
49  Stump, Isaac 19  Tucson Ford Deal 8:12.91 18  Cooper, Grace 16  Delta Aquatics 25.38
50 Abbott, Taylor 20 Tennessee Aquati 15:26.79 19 Perry, Ky-lee 20  NCState Univers/Wolfpack 25.38
51 Collins, Jack 20 Badger Swim Club/Univ. Tex 15:32.58 20 Walsh, Gretchen 15 Nashville Aquati 25.46
52 Rice, Sam 21 UnaTNAQ 15:33.36 21 Wheal, Emma 16  Western Hills At 2548
53  Brune, Noah 16 Mission Viejo Na 15:37.60 22 Douglass, Katherine 16  Chelsea Piers Aq 25.50
54 Knowles, Eric 19  Dayton Raiders/NC State 15:39.61 23 Deloof, Catie 21 Univ. Of Michiga 25.51
55 Destrampe, Adam 21 Indiana Universi 15:39.70 24 Kendall, Amanda 27  Mission Viejo Na 25.52
56 Gutierrez, Joseph 17  Sandpipers Of Ne 15:39.99 25 Burchill, Veronica 20 Georgia/UGA 25.61
57 Erlenmeyer, Danny 20  Wolfpack Elite/NC State 15:41.98 26  Parker, Maxine 16  CATS Aquatic Tea 25.66
58  Stone, Lane 19  Unattached 15:42.22 27 Nordmann, Lucie 18 Magnolia Aquatic 25.69
59  Gately, Liam 19  Loveland Swim Cl/Northwes! 15:42.45 28  Haskett, Grace 19  Indiana Universi 25.69
60 Dickson, Robbie 21  Unattached 15:44.30 29 Liu, Kenisha 19  Brea Aquatics/UCLA 25.71
61  Wiltsey, Curtis 19 SwimMAC Carolina 15:44.31 30  Deloof, Ali 23 Club Wolverine 25.72
62  Snyder, Zach 20 Harvard 8:58.18Y 31 Bates, Talia 17  Gator Swim Club 25.73
63 Heasley, Ethan 16 Hillsboro Swim T 8:59.64Y 32 Grinter, Bailey 19  Tennessee Aquati 25.74
64 Hotchkiss, Logan 21  Gaucho Aquatics/MSS-CA 9:01.87Y 33  Fackenthal, Amalie 18  DART Swimming 25.76
65 Curley, Hayden 19  Highlander Aquat 9:01.94Y 34  Filipek, Kayla 19  Tucson Ford Deal 25.76
66 Casey, Brendan 21  CAVALIER AQUATIC 9:03.32Y 35 Huske, Torri 15 Arlington Aquati 25.81
67 Katz, Arik 16  Sarasota Tsunami 9:04.41Y 36  Murphy, Maddie 20  California Aquat 2581
68 Florea, Dane 18  Columbia Swim Cl 9:04.76Y 37  Pitzer, Lauren 19  Lakeside Aquatic 25.82
69  Wielinski, Jacob 21 U.of Missouri 14:44.24Y 38  Ochitwa, Ann 21 U.of Missouri 25.84
70 Davis, Tal 19  Georgia/UGA 15:01.79Y 39  Mack, Katie 17  Nation's Capital 25.88
71 Barrett, Graham 20 Univ Louisville 15:06.16Y 40 Diener, Anelise 20 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 25.88
72  McKeen, Sadler 19  Univ Notre Dame 15:06.26 Y 41 Braunecker, Avery 20  Univ Louisville 25.89
73  Lehman, Spencer 20 Indiana Universi 15:06.88Y 42 Fields, Zhada 20  North Carolina A 25.89
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Event 33 ...(Women 50 LC Meter Freestyle) 4
Name Age Team Seed Time 5
43  Sutherland, Ashley 21  Tucson Ford Deal 2591 6
44  Stone, Jamie 19  Tucson Ford Deal 25.92 7
45 Walsh, Alex 16 Nashville Aquati 25.93 8
46  Pyshnenko, Daria 19  Univ. Of Michiga 25.93 9
47  Garofalo, Isabella 20 Gator Swim Club 25.94 10
48 Lappin, Christina 20  Gamecock Aquatic 25.94 11
49  Fisch, Claire 20 Unattached 25.94 12
50 Lawlor, Clare 20 UnaRUT 25.95 13
51 Wheeler, Jordan 19 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 25.96 14
52 Stewart, Kendyl 23 Team Elite 25.96 15
53  Deloof, Gabby 22 Univ. Of Michiga 25.98 16
54 Sehmann, Emmy 21  Wisconsin Aquati 25.99 17
55 Rule, Remedy 21 Longhorn Aquatic/Texas 25.99 18
56 Bauer, Brooke 20 North Carolina A 25.99 19
57 Banic, Madeline 21  Tennessee Aquati 21.97Y 20
58 Hill, Morgan 19 Nation's Capital/U Virgini 22.15Y 21
59 Cook, Julia 17  Aggie Swim Club/Univ of Te 22.19Y 22
60 Doctor, Ileah 17 UnalST 22.19Y 23
61 Moseley, Constanze 20  Tennessee Aquati 22.20Y 24
62 Adams, Claire 19 Carmel S.C../Texas 22.26Y 25
63  Grover, Claire 18  Scottsdale Aquat 26.00L B 26
64 Crisera, Alexandra 17  Beach Cities Swi 26.13L B 27
65 Dupre, Cora 17  Mason Manta Rays 26.13L B 28
66 Alons, Kylee 18  Fort Collins Are 26.13L.B 29
67 Stadden, Isabelle 16  Aquajets Swim Te 26.19L B 30
68  Albiero, Gabi 16  Cardinal Aquatic 26.24L B 31
69  Flickinger, Maddy 16 SwimMAC Carolina 26.25L B 32
70  Regenauer, Christiana 16 Condors Swim Clu 26.27L B 33
71 Hartman, Zoie 17  Crow Canyon Coun 26.30L B 34
72  Hosack, Lillie 18 Ozaukee Aquatics 26.31L B 35
73  Garcia, Elise 18  Socal Aquatics 26.31L B 36
74  Schaedler, Quinn 16  Austin Swim Club 2631L B 37
75 Cuomo, Lexi 17 Mason Makos Swim 26.32L B 38
76  Golding, Kathleen 17  South Florida Aq 26.35L B 39
77  Cronk, Micayla 15 UnaGSC 26.35L B 40
78 Pearson, Samantha 16  Brea Aquatics 26.36L B 41
79 Vereb, Joelle 18 Unattached 26471 B 42
80 Kapeller, Abby 15 Aquajets Swim Te 26.52L B 43
81 Hetrick, Paige 16  Unattached 26.541L B 44
Event 34 Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle :2
World: 20.91 12/18/2009 Cesar Cielo Filho 47
American: 21.15 7/29/2017  Caeleb Dressel 48
U.S. Open: 21.14 7/9/2009 Cesar Cielo 49
Jr World: 21.75 8/25/2017  Michael Andrew 50
LC Nationals: 21.47 6/29/2013  Nathan Adrian/Garret WeberGale 51
Name Age Team Seed Time 52
1 Dressel, Caeleb 21 Bolles School Sh/UF 21.15 53
2 Andrew, Michael 19  Race Pace Club 21.69 54
3 Adrian, Nathan 29 California Aquat 21.83 55
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OMEGA

Chadwick, Michael
Apple, Zachary
Ervin, Tony
Held, Ryan
Lambert, David
Becker, Bowen
Jensen, Michael
Ress, Justin
Jackson, Tate
Decoursey, Kyle
Howard, Robert
Grevers, Matt
Farber, Sid
Molacek, Jacob
Risolvato, Erik
Dobbs, Chatham
Hoffer, Ryan
Lynch, Justin
Farris, Dean
Pieroni, Blake
Robrock, Kyle
Smith, Ollie
Wright, Colin
Franzman, Jack
Connolly, Alec
Biondi, Nate
Pechmann, Luke
Koster, Adam
Fleagle, Josh
Nichols, Jeremy
Tittle, Mason
Nowicki, Devon
Loy, Andrew
Kibler, Drew
Armstrong, Jack
Casas, Shaine
Benson, Andrew
Carlson, Evan
Chaney, Adam
Newkirk, Jeffrey
Vera, Blaise
Yish, Matthew
Jones, James
Thibert, Mike
Powers, Ty
Novak, Jesse
Long, John
Larson, Peter
Conger, Jack
Mankus, Luke
Auchinachie, Cameron

Krueger, Daniel

PHILLIPS
@,

23
21
37
23
25
21
20
20
21
21
22
33
19
22
24
22
20
21
20
22
24
22
20
19
20
19
28
20
24
20
21
20
20
18
17
18
16
18
16
21
19
18
20
20
21
23
30
17
23
21
19
19

speedo

Una TE

Indiana Universi

Team Elite

NC State Univers/Wolfpack
Westminster Acad

Univ of MINNESOT
California Aquat

NC State Univers/Wolfpack
Longhorn Aquatic/Texas
Una TNAQ

Univ Alabama Swi

Tucson Ford Deal

Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio
NC State Univers/Wolfpack
Unattached

Tucson Ford Deal
California Aquat

California Aquat
Harvard/MAAC

Mission Viejo Na

Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio
Eagle Swim Club

Tribe Aquatics/William & M
Zionsville Swim

Tennessee Aquati
California Aquat

Golden Rebels

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
Unattached

Unattached

Gaucho Aquatics/WCAB-PC
Michigan Lakesho

Ohio State Unive

Carmel S.C..

Houston Bridge B

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
SOLO Aquatics

Pitchfork Aquati/ASU-AZ
Mason Manta Rays

Quest Swimming

Una PITT

SOLO Aquatics

Univ. Of Michiga

Aggie Swim Club/Texas A&M
Unattached

Trojan Swim Club
Unattached

Edina Swim Club

Nation's Capital/U Texas

U. of Missouri

Univ. of Denver/Denver Pio

McFarland Sparta

™R
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21.99
22.00
22.09
22.16
22.24
22.25
22.35
22.36
22.40
22.41
22.46
22.55
22.55
22.59
22.65
22.68
22.71
22.76
22.78
22.80
22.85
22.90
22.90
22.92
2293
22.93
22.94
22.95
22.95
22.95
22.96
22.98
22.98
22.99
23.03
23.05
23.09
23.09
23.10
23.12
23.13
23.13
23.13
23.14
23.14
23.15
23.16
23.19
19.23Y
19.39Y
19.45Y
19.48Y
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Psych Sheet
Event 34 ...(Men 50 LC Meter Freestyle)
Name Age Team Seed Time
56 Garcia, Cobe 21 NC State Univers/Wolfpack 19.56Y
57 Foley, Kasey 24  Life Time Nevada/UNLV 19.57Y
58 Kaleoaloha, Kanoa 21 Kamehameha Swim 19.58Y
59 Koethke, Kalvin 20  Ohio State Unive 19.58Y
60 Dolan, Jack 17 Rockwood 19.62Y
61 Grissom, Kyle 10 Trojan Swim Club 19.65Y
62 Josa, Matthew 23  California Aquat 19.70Y
63  Woods, Payton 20 Mich State Unive 19.71Y
64 Cogswell, Cole 21 Stanford Swimmin 19.76 Y
65 Baker, Ryan 20 Arlington Aquati/UVA 19.76Y
66  McGlaughlin, Mark 20  NC State Univers/Wolfpack 19.77Y
67 Lileikis, ‘Aukai 20  lolani Swim Club 19.79Y
68 Gonzalez, Mason 17  Allegheny North 23.22LB
69 Madej, David 18 SwimUnited 2332LB
70 Bobo, Clayton 18 Una AGS/Texas A&M 23441, B
71 Tapp, Hunter 17  Lakeside Swim Te 23.49L B
72  Lasco, Destin 16  Pleasantville Aq 23.50L B
73 Wright, Jack 17  Allegheny North 23.67L B
74  Freeman, Trey 18 Baylor Swim Club 20.12YB
75  Park, Jason 18 Metroplex Aquati 20.19YB
76  McHugh, Max 18  Unattached 20.24YB
77  Crane, Sterling 17  Episcopal Amber] 2040YB
arena
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